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EGG SHELL LARGE GR AA USDA WHT i J )
SUPC: 2105823
Nutrition Information
Serving size 1 egg (50 grams)
I S —
1 Amount Per Serving
Calories 70
% Daily Value*
Total Fat5g 6%
Saturated Fat 1.5g 8%
Trans FatOg
Cholesterol 185mg 62%
Sodlum 70mg 3%
Total Carbohydrate Og 0%
Dietary FiberOg 0%
Total Sugars Og
Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%
Proteln 6g
e —— |
Vitamin D 1.0mcg 6%
Calcium 28mg 2%
Iron 1.00mg 6%
Potassium 70mg 1%
* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is
used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients:
Fresh Shell Eggs.

Contains:
Eggs

Notes

The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding
claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher, and gluten-free

status of a product or item in Sysco eNutrition® (collectively, "Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims")
are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to date. You
should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at
your discretion and risk. Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or completeness of any Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claim and you hereby release Sysco and its affiliates for all claims in any way
related to the Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims. Note that if an item is linked to nutrition
information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be
displayed. ,

https:/fenutrition.sysco.cbord.com/eNutrition/HtmIReport/2018231549/showVendoritemNutritionPF/VendorltemBuffer
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EGGROLL VEGETABLE o
SUPC: 1757269
Nutrition Information
Serving size 1 Serving (85 grams)
e
Amount Per Serving
Calories 140
% Daily Value*
Total Fat4.5g 6%
Saturated Fat0.5g 3%
Trans FatOg
Cholesterol 0mg 0%
Sodium 450mg 20%
Total Carbohydrate 21g 8%
Dietary Fiber2g 7%
Total Sugars 2g
Includes 1g Added Sugars 2%
Proteln 3g
_ -
Vitamin D Omcg 0%
Calcium 30mg 2%
iron 1.10mg 6%
Potassium 180mg 4%
* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrientin a
sarving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is
used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients:

INGREDIENTS: CABBAGE, ENRICHED FLOUR
([BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED
IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC
ACID], MALTED BARLEY FLOUR), CELERY, WATER,
CARROTS, BOK CHOY, WATER CHESTNUTS,
ENRICHED DURUM FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN,
FERROUS SULFATE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), BAMBOO SHOOTS,
CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SALT, VEGETABLE OIL
(COTTONSEED, CANOLA, AND/OR SOYBEAN OIL),
SUGAR, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, SPICE, ROASTED
GARLIC, WHEAT GLUTEN, TOASTED SESAME OIL,
DRIED ONION, MALTODEXTRIN, NATURAL FLAVOR,
DISODIUM INOSINATE, DISODIUM GUANYLATE,
DRIED WHOLE EGGS, CORNSTARCH. FRIED IN
VEGETABLE OIL (COTTONSEED, CANOLA AND/OR
SOYBEAN OIL).

Contains:
Eggs, Sesame seeds, Wheat

Free From:
Crustaceans, Fish, Milk, Peanuts, Soy, Tree Nuts

Notes

The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding
claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher, and gluten-free

https://enutrition .sysco.cbord.oomleNutritioantmlI!Repoﬂ/201 8231549/showVendoritemNutritionPF/VendorltemBuffer 1/2
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Sysco  @nutrition Fﬁf’\'(k Cihewse
CHEESE FETA CRUMBLES
SUPC: 0135632

Nutrition Information
Serving size 1/4 Cup (28 grams)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 80

% Daily Value*

Total Fat6g 8%
Saturated Fat4g 20%
Trans FatOg

Cholesterol 25mg 8%

Sodlum 300mg 13%

Total Carbohydrate 2g 1%
Dietary Fiber 1g | 4%
Total Sugars 1g
Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%

Protein4g

Vitamin D Omcg 0%

Calcium 130mg 10%

Iron Omg 0%

Potassium Omg 0%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is
used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients:

Feta Cheese (Cultured Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Enzymes),
Powdered Cellulose (to Prevent Caking), Natamycin (a
Natural Mold Inhibitor). CONTAINS: MILK.

Contains:
Milk

Notes

The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding
claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher, and gluten-free
status of a product or item in Sysco eNutrition® (collectively, "Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims")
are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to date. You
should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at
your discretion and risk. Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or completeness of any Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claim and you hereby release Sysco and its affiliates for all claims in any way
related to the Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims. Note that if an item is linked to nutrition
information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be

displayed.

https://enutrition.sysco.cbord.com/eNutrition/HtmIReport/2018231549/showVendorltemNutritionPF/VendorlitemBuffer
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Sysco  @nutrition F\QL\(
FLOUR ALL PURP H&R BL EN MLT
SUPC: 8379270

Nutrition Information
Serving size 1/4 Cup (30 grams)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 110

% Daily Value*

Total Fat0.5g 1%
Saturated FatOg 0%
Trans Fat0Og

Cholesterol 0Omg 0%

Sodlum Omg 0%

Total Carbohydrate 229 8%
Dietary Fiberless than 1g 4%
Total Sugars 0g
Includes Og Added Sugars 0%

Protein 3g

— ————— |

Vitamin D Omcg 0%

Calcium Omg 0%

Iron 1.30mg 8%

Potassium 30mg 1%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrientin a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is
used for general nutrition advice.

Iingredients:

Bleached Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Iron,
Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid. CONTAINS:
WHEAT

Contains:
Wheat

Notes

The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding
claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher, and gluten-free

status of a product or item in Sysco eNutrition® (collectively, "Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims")
are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to date. You
should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at
your discretion and risk. Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or completeness of any Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claim and you hereby release Sysco and its affiliates for all claims in any way
related to the Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims. Note that if an item is linked to nutrition
information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be
displayed.

https://enutrition.sysco.cbord.com/eNutrition/HtmIReport/2018231549/showVendoritemNutritionPF/VendoritemBuffer
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Sysco  @nutrition ﬁm C‘WTD 255G
DRESSING FRENCH CALIF )
SUPC: 49B1676

Nutrition Information

Serving size 1 Serving (32 grams)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 140

% Daily Value*

Total Fat12g 15%
Saturated Fat2g 10%
Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol 0Omg 0%

Sodium 230mg 10%

Total Carbohydrate 11g 4%
Dietary FiberOg 0%
Total Sugars 8g
Includes 8g Added Sugars 16%

Protein Og

cC—— "= —— = e ———— |
! Vitamin D 0.0mcg 0%

Calcium Omg 0%

Iron 0.00mg 0%

Potassium Omg 0%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is
used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients:

SOYBEAN OIL, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP,
DISTILLED VINEGAR, MALTODEXTRIN, APPLE CIDER
VINEGAR, TOMATO PASTE, WATER, CONTAINS LESS
THAN 2% OF SALT, LEMON JUICE CONCENTRATE,
ONION,* BEETROOT JUICE CONCENTRATE (COLOR),
XANTHAN GUM, OLEORESIN PAPRIKA (COLOR),
MUSTARD FLOUR, NATURAL FLAVOR, CALCIUM
DISODIUM EDTA (TO PROTECT FLAVOR). *DRIED.

Free From:
Peanuts

Notes

The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding
claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher, and gluten-free

status of a product or item in Sysco eNutrition® (collectively, "Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims")
are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to date. You
should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at
your discretion and risk. Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or completeness of any Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claim and you hereby release Sysco and its affiliates for all claims in any way
related to the Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims. Note that if an item is linked to nutrition
information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be

displayed.

https://enutrition.sysco.cbord.com/eNutrition/HtmIReport/2018231549/showVendorltemNutritionPF/VendoritemBuffer 171
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TOAST FRENCH STK WHL WHEAT 4PC fenchToast Sh

SUPC: 2697682

Nutrition Information

Serving size 1 Serving (91 grams)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 260

% Daily Value*

Total Fat10g | 13%
Saturated Fat 1.5g 8%
Trans FatOg

Cholesterol Omg 0%

Sodium 300mg 13%

Total Carbohydrate 38g 14%
Dietary Fiber 3g 1%
Total Sugars 9g
Includes 8g Added Sugars 16%

Protein 6g

m

Calcium 40mg 4%

Iron2.00mg 10%

Potassium 150mg 3%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is
used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients:

BREAD (WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, WATER, ENRICHED
WHEAT FLOUR [WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY
FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE
MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID], WHEAT
GLUTEN, SUGAR, YEAST, SALT, SOYBEAN OIL,
CULTURED WHEAT FLOUR, VINEGAR, SOY
LECITHIN, ASCORBIC ACID, ENZYME), WATER,
WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, SOYBEAN OIL, SUGAR,
ENRICHED YELLOW CORN FLOUR (YELLOW CORN
FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON AS FERROUS SULFATE,
THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID),
ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN,
REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS
OF EACH OF THE FOLLOWING: CARRAGEENAN,
DEXTROSE, DRIED YEAST, GUM ARABIC, LEAVENING
(BAKING SODA, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE),
NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, SALT, SOY
FLOUR, SOY LECITHIN.

Contains:
Soy, Wheat

Notes

The nutrition information, lngredlents/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding
claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher, and gluten-free

https://enutrition.sysco.cbord.com/eNutrition/HtmIReport/2018231549/showVendorltemNutritionPF/VendoritemBuffer 1/2
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S| W rition | Flica Rice - Vegelanie.
RICE FRIED VEGETABLE >
SUPC: 2483311

Nutrition Information

Serving size 1 Serving (140 grams)
(——————

Amount Per Serving

Calories 150

% Daily Value*

Total Fat2g 3%
Saturated FatOg 0%
Trans Fat0g

Cholesterol Omg 0%

Sodium 430mg 19%

Total Carbohydrate 32g 12%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars 4g
Includes 2g Added Sugars 4%

Proteln 3g

Vitamin D Omcg 0%

Calcium 30mg 2%

Iron 1.20mg 6%

Potassium 40mg 1%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is
used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients:

INGREDIENTS: COOKED WHITE RICE, ONIONS,
CARROTS, SOY SAUCE (WATER, SOYBEANS, RICE,
SALT), CORN, RED BELL PEPPERS, PEAS, SUGAR,
GREEN ONIONS, SOYBEAN OIL, TOASTED SESAME
OIL.

Contains:
Sesame seeds, Soy

Free From:
Crustaceans, Eggs, Fish, Milk, Peanuts, Tree
Nuts, Wheat

Notes

The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding
claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher, and gluten-free

status of a product or item in Sysco eNutrition® (collectively, "Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims"}
are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to date. You
should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at
your discretion and risk. Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or completeness of any Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claim and you hereby release Sysco and its affiliates for all claims in any way
related to the Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims. Note that if an item is linked to nutrition
information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be

displayed.

https://enutrition.sysco.cbord.com/eNutrition/HtmIReport/2018231549/showVendorltemNutritionPF/VendoritemBuffer 7
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CEREAL FROOT LOOP BWLPK »
SUPC: 4044608

Nutrition Information

Serving size 1 Container (21 grams)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 80

% Daily Value*

Total Fat1g 1%
Saturated FatOg 0%
Trans Fat0g

Cholesterol Omg 0%

Sodium 110mg 5%'

Total Carbohydrate 18g 7%
Dietary Fiber1g 4%
Total Sugars 7g
Includes 6g Added Sugars 12%

Protein 1g

e
1 Vitamin D 1.0mcg ' 6%

Calcium Omg 0%

Iron2.40mg 15%

Potassium 30mg 1%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is
used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients:

INGREDIENTS: CORN FLOUR BLEND (whole grain
yellow corn flour, degerminated yellow corn flour),
SUGAR, WHEAT FLOUR, WHOLE GRAIN OAT FLOUR,
MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS
OF vegetable oil (hydrogenated coconut, soybean and/or
cottonseed), oat fiber, maltodextrin, salt, soluble corn
fiber, natural flavor, red 40, yellow 5, blue 1, yellow 6.
VITAMINS AND MINERALS: Vitamin C (ascorbic acid),
reduced iron, niacinamide, vitamin B6 (pyridoxine
hydrochloride), vitamin B2 (riboflavin), vitamin B1 (thiamin
hydrochiloride), folic acid, vitamin D3, vitamin B12.

Contains:
Wheat

Notes

The nutrition information, ingredienté/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding
claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher, and gluten-free

status of a product or item in Sysco eNutrition® (collectively, "Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims")
are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to date. You
should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at
your discretion and risk. Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or completeness of any Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claim and you hereby release Sysco and its affiliates for all claims in any way
related to the Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims. Note that if an item is linked to nutrition

https://fenutrition.sysco.cbord.com/eNutrition/HtmIReport/2018231549/showVendorltemNutritionPF/VendoritemBuffer 1/2
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CEREAL FROSTED FLAKE BWLPK
SUPC: 4044707

Nutrition Information

Serving size 1 Container (28 grams)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 100

% Daily Value*

Total FatOg 0%
Saturated Fat0g 0%
Trans FatOg

Cholesterol Omg 0%

Sodlum 140mg 6%

Total Carbohydrate 25g 9%
Dietary Fiberless than 1g 4%
Total Sugars 9g
Includes 9g Added Sugars 18%

Protein 1g

Vitamin D 1.5mcg 8%

CalciumOmg 0%

Iron 5.40mg 30%

Potassium 20mg ; 0%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is
used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients:

INGREDIENTS: MILLED CORN, SUGAR, MALT
FLAVOR, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF salt. VITAMINS
AND MINERALS: Iron (ferric phosphate), niacinamide,
vitamin B6 (pyridoxine hydrochloride), vitamin B2
(riboflavin), vitamin B1 (thiamin hydrochloride), folic acid,
vitamin D3, vitamin B12.

Notes

The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding
claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher, and gluten-free

status of a product or item in Sysco eNutrition® (collectively, "Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims")
are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to date. You
should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at
your discretion and risk. Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or completeness of any Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claim and you hereby release Sysco and its affiliates for all claims in any way
related to the Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims. Note that if an item is linked to nutrition
information from the USDA National! Nutrient Database for Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be
displayed.

hitps:/fenutrition.sysco.cbord.com/eNutrition/HtmIReport/2018231549/showVendorltemNutritionPF/VendorltemBuffer
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CEREAL FRSTD MINI WHEAT BWLPK
SUPC: 5769856 ‘

Nutrition Information

Serving size 1 Container (28 grams)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 100

% Daily Value*

Total Fat0.5g 1%
Saturated Fat0g 0%
Trans FatOg

Cholesterol Omg 0%

Sodlum Omg 0%

Total Carbohydrate 24g 9%
Dietary Fiber 3g 1%
Total Sugars 6g
Includes 6g Added Sugars 12%

Protein 2g

e WL T . T

Vitamin DOmcg 0%

Calcium Omg 0%

Iron 8.40mg 45%

Potassium 70mg 1%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is
used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients: |
INGREDIENTS: WHOLE GRAIN WHEAT, SUGAR,
CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF brown rice syrup, gelatin.
VITAMINS AND MINERALS: Reduced iron, folic acid.

Contains:
Wheat

Notes

The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding
claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher, and gluten-free

status of a product or item in Sysco eNutrition® (collectively, "Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims")
are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to date. You
should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at
your discretion and risk. Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or completeness of any Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claim and you hereby release Sysco and its affiliates for all claims in any way
related to the Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims. Note that if an item is linked to nutrition
information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be

displayed.

School Equlvalents

Portlon Size: 1 container(28g) IDi#:
Chlld Nutrition Label: No
Product Formulation Statement: Yes

https://enutrition.sysco.cbord.com/eNutrition/HtmIReport/2018231549/showVendoritemNutritionPF/VendoritemBuffer 1/2
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Fruy “Punch

Fruit Punch

SEA BREEZE

441 Main Road
Towaco, NJ 07082
Phone: (973)334-7777
Fax: (973)334-2617
www.seabreezesyrups.com

1+5 Beverage Concentrate

*When reconstituted, 2 fl. oz. concentrate yields an 12 fl. oz. beverage*

3 Gallon BIB:

Nutrition Facts

192 servings per container
Serving size 12 fl. oz. (355 mL)

ES————————
Amount per serving
Calories 170

% Daily Value*
0%
0%

Total Fat Og
Saturated Fat 0g
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol Omg
Sodium 10mg
Total Carbohydrate 43g
Dietary Fiber Og

0%
0%
16%
0%

Total Sugars 40g

Includes 40g Added Sugars

Protein Og

—— )
Vitamin D Omcg 0%

Calcium Omg 0%
Iron Omg 0%
Potassium Omg 0%

80%

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contribuies lo a daily diet. 2,000 calories a
day is used for general nutrition advice.

INGREDIENTS: High Fructose Corn Syrup, Water, Citric Acid, Natural and
Artificial Flavors, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), FD&C Red #40, Gum Acacia,

Ester Gum.

Rev. 2024-06-06
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JUICE FRUIT PUNCH 100% Ui e P
SUPC: 2243228

Nutrition Information
Serving size 1 Serving (4 fl oz)
e - - =
Amount Per Serving
Calories 60
% Daily Value*
Total FatOg 0%
Saturated Fat0g 0%
Trans FatOg
Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodlum 10mg 0%
Total Carbohydrate 14g 5%
Dietary Fiber 0g 0%
Total Sugars 13g
Includes NA Added Sugars NA
Protein Og
e S e e ————|
Vitamin D 0.0mcg 0%
Calcium Omg 0%
Iron 0.00mg 0%
Potassium 100mg 2%
* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is
used for general nutrition advice.

ingredients:
Filtered water, Apple, pear, Orange, Apple, Grape and
Pineapple juice from concentrate, natural flavors

Free From:
Crustaceans, Eggs, Fish, Milk, Peanuts, Sesame
seeds, Soy, Tree Nuts, Wheat

Notes

The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding
claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher, and gluten-free
status of a product or item in Sysco eNutrition® (collectively, "Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims")
are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to date. You
should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at
your discretion and risk. Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or completeness of any Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claim and you hereby release Sysco and its affiliates for all claims in any way
related to the Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims. Note that if an item is linked to nutrition
information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be

displayed.

School Equivalents
Portion Size: 4 fl oz ID#:
Chilld Nutrltion Label:
Product Formulation Statement:

No
Yes

hitps://enutrition.sysco.cbord.com/eNutrition/HtmIReport/2018231549/showVendorltemNutritionPF/VendoritemBuffer 1/2
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Sysco | €nutrition o,
SALAD FRUIT CHPOG LT SYRUP F( VIR \fellelol

SUPC: 2527786

Nutrition Information

Serving size 1/2 Cup (140 grams)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 80

% Dally Value*

Total FatOg 0%
Saturated Fat0Og 0%
Trans FatOg

Cholesterol Omg 0%

Sodlum 15mg 1%

Total Carbohydrate 21g 8%
Dietary Fiber 1g 4%
Total Sugars 19g
Includes 9g Added Sugars 18%

Protein 1g

th

Calcium 20mg 2%

Iron 0.20mg 2%

Potassium 200mg ! 4%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is
used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients:

PINEAPPLE, WATER, ORANGE, HONEYDEW MELON,
CANTALOUPE, SUGAR, GRAPES, CITRIC ACID,
ASCORBIC ACID, POTASSIUM SORBATE
(PRESERVATIVE), SODIUM BENZOATE
(PRESERVATIVE), TURMERIC (COLOR)

Notes

The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding
claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher, and gluten-free

status of a product or item in Sysco eNutrition® (collectively, "Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims™")
are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to date. You
should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at
your discretion and risk. Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or completeness of any Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claim and you hereby release Sysco and its affiliates for all claims in any way
related to the Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims. Note that if an item is linked to nutrition
information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be
displayed.

https://fenutrition.sysco.cbord.com/eNutrition/HtmIReport/2018231549/showVendorltemNutritionPF/VendoritemBuffer
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Chocolate Flavored Frozen Dairy Snack

Nutrition Facts

1 serving per container
Serving size 1 bar (639)

Calories 110

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 0g 0%
Saturated Fat 0g 0%
TransFat 0g

Cholesterol <5mg 0%

Sodium 65mg 3%

Total Carbohydrate 259 9%
Dietary Fiber 1g 4%

Total Sugars 19g
Includes 13g Added Sugars 26%
Protein 29

Vit. DOmecg 0% + Calcium79mg 6%
fronimg 6% + Potas. 263mg 6%
I s —

The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient jn / NOD Hi T VIART/
a serving of food contribules to a daily diet. 2,000 calories NuT FBEE NO NHTIHCIN. H‘BE"’EQE SE . GLBTFN S_Mﬁ \ L

a day is used for general nutrition advice. ALY { (%)) ! 4 . /
FACILITY DYES  comrNSYRUP SEED FREE ~ FREE SNACK" * oaRy,

Size: 2.5FL. 0Z (74mL)
UPC: 0-75455-86210-7
Allergens: mik
ingredients:

SKIM MILK, WHEY, CORN SYRUP, CANE SUGAR, COCOA, STABILIZER (MONO & DIGLYCERIDES, GUAR GUM, CAROB BEAN GUM, CAR-
RAGEENAN), NATURAL COCOA EXTRACT.

MJTM

UPDATED: 02/21/2024



Fuane

Enriched Wheat Flour (wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate,
Ribofiavin, Folic Adid), Sugar, Soybean O, Water, Contains 29 Or Less Of The
Fallowing: Artificial Flavor, Cellulase Gum, Defatted Soy Fiour, Egg Yolks; Sodium
Bicarbonate, Monocalcium Phosphate, Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Mono- And
Diglycerides, Nonfat Milk, Sait. Contains Egg, Milk, Soy, Wheat. Contains A
Bloangineered Faod Ingredient

Ingredients

A Contains  Frea from
Eggs, Milk, Say, Wheat Crustaceans, Fish, Peanuts,
Sesame seeds, Tree Nuts
@ Organic claims © Attributes
NA Kosher

CeXey -

Nutrition Information

270 Calories per serving

Serving size 1/3 funnel cake (64g) (84g)
Total Fat 12g 15%
Saturated Fat 2g 10%
Trans Fat
Cholesterol 10mg 3%
Sodium 290mg 13%
Total Carbohydrate 369 13%
Dietary Fiber 1g 4%
Total Sugars
Indudes 119 Added Sugars 22%
Protein 4g 8%
Vitamin D 0.0mcg 0%
Calcium 100mg 8%
Iron 1.90mg 10%
Potassium 70mg 1%

“ The % Dally Value (V) oells you b ch
<alories 3 day s usad far genenl nutrition sdvice.

in a seaving of food b

s 2 cAailer i
Y

2000
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The Funnel Cake Factory® \:L NN (’l Co¥d
0078092050507 - FUNNEL CAKE FROZEN - 5"

::l fum r;lg my@ormnu with Funne! Cakes and Fries. Serve up @ untque bregkfast or lunch offering and create your.own signature dessert with our versatile funnel
es a s

| e — Nutrition Facts

Delicigus, pre-formed funne! cakes & fries

that cuts down on prep time. Can be

' heated or fried. To make from scratch, | 48 Servings per container
choose our funnel cake mix. Top with I
powdered sugar, serve with chocolate or | Serving Size 1 funneli cake (81g)
caramel sauce I
Amount Per Serving i
Calories 320
JI % Daity Value® |
| | Total Fat14g 18% |
| Saturated Fat25g 13% |
i } Trans Fat0 g
o _: Cholesterol 10 mg 3%
- " | Sodium 360 mg 16%
Pack Description H
. AT S : Total Carbohydrates 45 g 16%
case !
- - o, I o ~ooeeees  Dietary Fiberig 4%
B Bwdowner | GPC Descripion L. | TomlSugarsisg |
TheFunneiCake | 363 SNACK FOODS : mmm:m NotReady to Eat-Savowry | | includes 13 g Added Sugars 26%f
R —— ..‘_-___. e S S — ' PmteinSg
mw Natm(gbt WW! mmymwﬂ I(osher dtlldhll.l‘lﬁ‘liﬂ‘l = |
24830 LBR .: BSTISLER | No B WM ._'__v;_ﬂ-_ e _! Vitamin D 0 meg .
e e e e A e ;';p’pmg—_ By L B Y AN '. | Calcium 130 mg 10%
. e ————— _..;. — > o ' ey —a— —— -ty — ey -—" |r°nz'3rru 15%
l.engﬂl - \&hdth Heigit Volume TixHi Shelf the Storaue Temp Fromﬂ'o . |
b — == —t | Potassium 80 mg 2%

; 15-37‘5'“" ll-mm | MW i 1~°511FTQ .;-”10’(7 ! SESDIVS | mFAHIISFAH ESSEEERE
3 32,5 - ol e ST et S —— '-mmmemmgﬁwuwmhamqgmmw
! o ily diet. 2,000 H [ for gene! Ltrii
R, ‘lnceabilrtym:laﬂnn 5 - . - { e & daily aday is u general nutrition
Regulam:y Trade item Regulanon Regula:ion Restrictions and -
Mﬂn Type Code Act i Compliant Descriptors
mcemm_nmmou | FSMA208 " NOT_APPLICABLE NOT_COVERED_BY_FTL !
HANDLING SUGGESTIONS ©%  ALLERGENS A INGREDIENTS o
Keep Frozen (3° F or befow) Shelf fife up to one = Contains'; MC'= Mey Contain'; N = Free From'; UN'= Undeciared’;  ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN,
year when stored properly. e e et i REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
) RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, SOYBEAN OIL
Milk - C Peanuts - N (SOYBEAN OIL, BHT, CITRIC ACID), WATER,
ARTIFICIAL FLAVOR, CELLULOSE GUM, DEFATTED
©) Eges-c (@) Tree-N SOY FLOUR, EGG YOLKS, SODIUM BICARBONATE,
MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE, SODIUM ACID
an-C Fish - N _ PYROPHOSPHATE, MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES,
!, Soybe ; NONFAT MILK, SALT. CONTAINS EGG, MILK, SOY,
WHEAT. CONTAINS A BIOENGINEERED FOOD
Wheat - C . Shellfish - N i Sallhaal

o)) Sesame - N @ Crustaceans - N
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SPICE GARLIC GRANULATED
SUPC: 5935606

Nutrition Information

Serving size 1/4 Teaspoon ( grams)

Gelnte

Amount Per Serving

Calories NA

% Daily Value*

Total Fat NA | NA
Saturated Fat NA NA
Trans FatNA NA

Cholesterol NA NA

Sodlum NA NA

Total Carbohydrate NA NA
Dietary Fiber NA NA
Total Sugars NA NA
Includes NA Added Sugars NA

Protein NA NA

= ————

Vitamin D NA NA

Calcium NA NA

Iron NA NA

Potassium NA NA

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is
used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients:
Garlic Powder

Notes

The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding
claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher, and gluten-free

status of a product or item in Sysco eNutrition® (collectively, "Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims")
are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to date. You
should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at
your discretion and risk. Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or completeness of any Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claim and you hereby release Sysco and its affiliates for all claims in any way
related to the Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims. Note that if an item is linked to nutrition
information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be
displayed.

https://enutrition.sysco.cbord.com/eNutrition/HtmIReport/2018231549/showVendoritemNutritionPF/VendorltemBuffer
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BREADSTICK GARLIC
SUPC: 7113567

Nutrition Information
Serving size 1 breadstick (1.75 oz) (50 grams)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 160

% Daily Value*

Total Fat8g ‘ 10%
Saturated Fat 1.5g 8%
Trans FatOg

Cholesterol Omg 0%

Sodlum 260mg 11%

Total Carbohydrate 19g 7%
Dietary Fiber 1g 4%
Total Sugars 1g
Includes 1g Added Sugars 2%

Protein 3g

[

Vitamin D 0.0mcg 0%

Calcium Smg 0%

Iron 1.00mg 6%

Potassium 40mg 1%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is
used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients:

Enriched wheat flour (wheat flour, malted barley flour,
niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic
acid), water, liquid margarine (soybean oil, water, salt,
hydrogenated soybean oil, mono and diglycerides,
soybean lecithin (soy), sodium benzoate (preservatives),
artificial butter flavor, colored with beta carotene, vitamin
a palmitate added), water, liquid sugar, garlic, soybean
oil, salt (salt, yellow prussiate of soda), monoglycerides
(water, monoglycerides and 2% or less of each of the
following: preservatives (propionic acid, phosphoric acid),
dried oregano, calcium propionate, dough conditioner
(wheat flour, ascorbic acid, enzymes), salt, dry yeast
(inactive), vegetable oil blend (soybean oil, soy lecithin).
Contains: wheat, soy,

Contains:
Soy, Wheat

Notes

The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding
claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher, and gluten-free
status of a product or item in Sysco eNutrition® (collectively, "Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Ciaims™)
are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to date. You
should defer to the product packaging and/or consuit with the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at
your discretion and risk. Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or completeness of any Product

https://enutrition.sysco.cbord.com/eNutrition/HtmIReport/2018231549/showVendorltemNutritionPF/VendoritemBuffer 1/2



3/4/26, 12:43 PM SYSCO Corporation - eNutrition - Nutrition Information

Sysco  @nutrition ~ ¥
o Godsh
CRACKER GOLDFISH WHL GRAIN

SUPC: 6599405

Nutrition Information
Serving size 1 serving (21 grams)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 100

% Daily Value*

Total Fat3.5g 4%
Saturated Fat0.5g 3%
Trans Fat0Og

Cholesterol Omg 0%

Sodium 170mg 7%

Total Carbohydrate 14g 5%
Dietary Fiber 1g 4%
Total Sugars 0g
Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%

Protein 2g

Vitamin D Omcg 0%

Calcium 20mg 2%

Iron 0.70mg 4%

Potassium 60mg 1%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is
used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients:

MADE WITH SMILES AND WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR,
ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR (FLOUR, NIACIN,
REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), CHEDDAR CHEESE
([CULTURED MILK, SALT, ENZYMES], ANNATTO),
VEGETABLE OILS (CANOLA, SUNFLOWER AND/OR
SOYBEAN), SALT, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF:
YEAST, AUTOLYZED YEAST EXTRACT, PAPRIKA,
SPICES, CELERY, BAKING SODA, MONOCALCIUM
PHOSPHATE, ONION POWDER. CONTAINS: WHEAT,
MILK.

Contains:
Milk, Wheat

Notes

The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding
claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher, and gluten-free
status of a product or item in Sysco eNutrition® (collectively, "Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims")
are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to date. You
should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at
your discretion and risk. Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or completeness of any Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claim and you hereby release Sysco and its affiliates for all claims in any way
related to the Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims. Note that if an item is linked to nutrition

https://enutrition.sysco.cbord.com/eNutrition/HtmIReport/’201823 1549/showVendoritemNutritionPF/VendorltemBuffer 1/2
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CRACKER GRAHAM S
SUPC: 4914669

Nutrition Information
Serving size 1 pack (21 grams)
Amount Per Serving
Calories 90
% Daily Value*
Total FatNA NA
Saturated Fat 0.5g 3%
Trans FatOg
Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodium 90mg 4%
Total Carbohydrate 16g 6%
Dietary Fiber 1g 4%
Total Sugars NA NA
Includes 5g Added Sugars 10%
Protein 1g
EEBEe——————— =
Vitamin D NA NA
Calcium 10mg 0%
Iron 0.60mg 4%
Potassium40mg 1%
* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
sarving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is
used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients:

INGREDIENTS: GRAHAM FLOUR (WHOLE GRAIN
WHEAT FLOURY), UNBLEACHED ENRICHED FLOUR
(WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE
MONONITRATE {VITAMIN B1}, RIBOFLAVIN {VITAMIN
B2}, FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, SOYBEAN AND/OR
CANOLA OIL, MOLASSES, PALM OIL, LEAVENING
(BAKING SODA, CALCIUM PHOSPHATE), SALT.
CONTAINS: WHEAT.

Contains:
Wheat

Notes

The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding
claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher, and gluten-free

status of a product or item in Sysco eNutrition® (collectively, "Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims")
are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be compiete and/or up to date. You
should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at
your discretion and risk. Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or completeness of any Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claim and you hereby release Sysco and its affiliates for all claims in any way
related to the Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims. Note that if an item is linked to nutrition
information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be
displayed.

https://lenutrition.sysco.cbord.com/eNutrition/HtmIReport/2018231549/showVendoritemNutritionPF/VendoritemBuffer 1/2
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Nutrition Facts
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JELLY GRAPE
SUPC: 4184453
Nutrition Information
Serving size 1 Tablespoon (20 grams)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 50

% Daily Value*

Total FatOg 0%
Saturated FatOg 0%
Trans FatOg

Cholesterol Omg 0%

Sodium Omg 0%

Total Carbohydrate 13g 5%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars 9g
Includes 8g Added Sugars 16%

Proteln Og

Vitamin D 0.0mcg 0%

Calcium Omg 0%

Iron 0.00mg 0%

Potassium Omg 0%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is
used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients:

GRAPE JUICE (WATER, GRAPE JUICE'
CONCENTRATE), HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP,
CORN SYRUP, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: FRUIT
PECTIN, CITRIC ACID, SODIUM CITRATE.

Notes

The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding
claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher, and gluten-free

status of a product or item in Sysco eNutrition® (collectively, "Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims")
are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to date. You
should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at
your discretion and risk. Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or completeness of any Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claim and you hereby release Sysco and its affiliates for all claims in any way
related to the Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims. Note that if an item is linked to nutrition
information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be
displayed.

https://enutrition.sysco.cbord.com/eNutrition/HtmIReport/2018231549/showVendorltemNutritionPF/VendorltemBuffer
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JELLY GRAPE CUP
SUPC: 2811834

Nutrition Information

Serving size 1 Package (14 grams)
e e — |

Amount Per Serving

Calories 35

Grehe Telly Cs

% Daily Value*
Total FatOg 0%
Saturated FatOg 0%
Trans FatOg
Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodium Omg 0%
Total Carbohydrate 9g 3%
Dietary Fiber0g 0%
Total Sugars 6g
Includes 5g Added Sugars 10%
Protein Og
[ = = o S i R ———
Vitamin D Omcg 0%
Calcium Omg 0%
Iron 0.10mg 0%
Potassium Omg 0%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is
used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients:

Grape Juice (Grape Juice Concentrate, Water), Corn
Syrup, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Pectin, Citric Acid,
Potassium Sorbate (preservative).

Notes

The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding
claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher, and gluten-free

status of a product or item in Sysco eNutrition® (collectively, "Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims")
are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to date. You
should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at
your discretion and risk. Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or completeness of any Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claim and you hereby release Sysco and its affiliates for all claims in any way
related to the Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims. Note that if an item is linked to nutrition
information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be

displayed.

hitps:/fenutrition.sysco.cbord.com/eNutrition/HtmIReport/2018231549/showVendorltemNutritionPF/VendoritemBuffer
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SEA BREEZE

441 Main Road
Towaco, NJ 07082
Phone: (973)334-7777
Fax: (973)334-2617

www.seabreezesyrups.com

Grape Vin-Ade

*When reconstituted, 2 fl. oz concentrate yields a 12 fl. oz. beverage*

3 Gallon BIB:

Nutrition Facts

192 servings per container
Serving size 12 fl oz. (355 mL)

B S —————

Amount per serving

Calories 160

—(%Dailyvalue*

Total Fat 0Og 0%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol Omg 0%

Sodium 15mg 1%

Total Carbohydrate 41g 15%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%

Total Sugars 37g _
Includes 37g Added Sugars 74%
Protein Og

e — |
Vitamin D Omcg 0%
Calcium Omg 0%
iron Omg 0%
Potassium Omg 0%

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a
day is used for general nutrition advice.

INGREDIENTS: HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, WATER, CITRIC ACID,
NATURAL FLAVOR, SODIUM BENZOATE (PRESERVATIVE), FD&C RED #40,

FD&C BLUE #1.

Rev. 2024-06-06
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GRAPE RED SEEDLS X-LARGE GTT M ASE Seetes S
SUPC: 0668768

Nutrition Information

Serving size 1 grape (2 grams)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 0
% Daily Value*
Total FatOg 0%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans FatQOg
Cholesterol 0mg 0%
Sodium O0mg 0%
Total Carbohydrate Og 0%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars Og
Includes NA Added Sugars NA
Proteln Og
Vitamin D 0.0mcg 0%
Calcium Omg 0%
Iron0.01mg 0%
Potassium Omg 0%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is
used for general nutrition advice.

Notes

The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding
claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher, and gluten-free

status of a product or item in Sysco eNutrition® (collectively, "Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims")
are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to date. You
should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at
your discretion and risk. Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or completeness of any Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claim and you hereby release Sysco and its affiliates for all claims in any way
related to the Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims. Note that if an item is linked to nutrition
information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be
displayed.

hitps://fenutrition.sysco.cbord.com/eNutrition/HtmIReport/2018231549/showVendorltemNutritionPF/VendoritemBuffer
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Green” Beons
BEAN GREEN CUT 4SV BL FCY
SUPC: 4062394

Nutrition Information
Serving size 1/2 Cup (120 grams)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 15

% Daily Value*

Total FatOg 0%
Saturated FatOg 0%
Trans Fat0g

Cholesterol Omg 0%

Sodlum 140mg 6%

Total Carbohydrate 3g 1%
Dietary Fiber 1g 4%
Total Sugars 1g
Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%

Protein 1g

Vitamin D Omcg 0%

Calcium 29mg 2%

Iron 1.00mg 6%

Potassium 70mg 1%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is
used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients:
GREEN BEANS, WATER, SALT

Notes

The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding
claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher, and gluten-free

status of a product or item in Sysco eNutrition® (collectively, "Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims")
are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to date. You
should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at
your discretion and risk. Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or completeness of any Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claim and you hereby release Sysco and its affiliates for all claims in any way
related to the Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims. Note that if an item is linked to nutrition
information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be
displayed.

) School Equlvalents

Portion Size: 1/2 cup ID#:

Chilid Nutrition Label: No
Product Formulation Statement: Yes
Meat/Meat Alt: N/A oz eq
Grain/Bread: N/A oz eq
Frult: N/A cup
Vegetable:

https://fenutrition.sysco.cbord.com/eNutrition/HtmIReport/2018231549/showVendoritemNutritionPF/VendoritemBuffer 1/2
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PEPPER GREEN BELL LARGE FRESH
SUPC: 1420330

Nutrition Information

Serving size 1 each (164 grams)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 35

% Dally Value*

Green Yepels

Total FatOg 0%
Saturated Fat0g 0%
Trans Fat0g

Cholesterol Omg 0%

Sodium 5mg 0%

Total Carbohydrate 8g 3%
Dietary Fiber 3g 10%
Total Sugars 4g
Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%

Protein 1g

Vitamin D Omcg 0%

Calcium 16mg 2%

Iron 0.56mg 4%

Potassium 290mg 6%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is
used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients:
Large Green Bell Pepper

Free From:
Crustaceans, Eggs, Fish, Milk, Peanuts, Soy, Tree
Nuts, Wheat

Notes

The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding
claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher, and gluten-free

status of a product or item in Sysco eNutrition® (collectively, "Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims")
are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to date. You
should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at
your discretion and risk. Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or completeness of any Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claim and you hereby release Sysco and its affiliates for all claims in any way
related to the Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims. Note that if an item is linked to nutrition
information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be
displayed.

https://enutrition.sysco.cbord.com/eNutrition/HtmIReport/2018231549/showVendorltemNutritionPF/VendorltemBuffer 11
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| SOON L0 PECNS
BEAN GARBANZO FCY NO SULFITE CC’\({O(A 1( <
SUPC: 4062337

Nutrition Information
Serving size 1/2 Cup (130 grams)
O . . -

Amount Per Serving

Calories 130

% Daily Value*

Total Fat2g 3%
Saturated Fat 0g 0%
Trans FatOg

Cholesterol 0mg 0%

Sodium 140mg 6%

Total Carbohydrate 22g 8%
Dietary Fiber 4g 14%
Total Sugars 4g
Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%

Protein7g

_—— -

Vitamin D Omcg 0%

Calcium 25mg 2%

Iron 2.00mg 10%

Potassium 250mg 5%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is
used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients:
Prepared Garbanzo Beans, Water, Salt, Disodium EDTA
to promote color retention.

Notes

The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding
claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher, and gluten-free
status of a product or item in Sysco eNutrition® (collectively, "Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims")
are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to date. You
should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at
your discretion and risk. Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or completeness of any Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claim and you hereby release Sysco and its affiliates for all claims in any way
related to the Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims. Note that if an item is linked to nutrition
information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be

displayed.
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Product Claims & Allergens
utritional Facts
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mout Per Serving
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‘otal Fat
aturated Fat
‘rans Fat
‘holesterol
odlum

‘otal Carbohydrate
lletary Fiber
‘otal Sugars
«dded Sugars
‘roteln
itamin D
‘alclum

fon
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85mg

6%

28%
21%
1%
0%

0%
52%
0%
0%
2%
10%

‘The % Dalily Value tells you how much a nutrientina
erving of food contributes to a daily dlet. 2,000
alorles a day Is used for general nutrition advice.

‘o inqulre if a signed copy of the product formulation
tatement or Chlld Nutritlon statement is available for
his Item, please contact the Tyson Foodservice
.ustomer Relations Team at 1-800-248-9766. Or emall

ustomerRelations@tyson.com .

Giled Codden “ 0 T
Tyson Red Label® Fully Cooked Unbreaded Grilled Chicken
Breast Filets, 4 oz.

Tyson Red Label® Fully Cooked Unbreaded Grilled Chicken Breast Fllets are the versatlle proteln every menu needs. They can
be served In an entrée like Julcy lemon pepper chicken or In sandwiches with Inspired signature flavors like Cajun, terlyaki,
honey mustard, or chipotle. Slice, chop, cube or shred and add this quality grilled fllet chicken to virtually any kind of salad, in
veggle-filled rice or quinoa bowls, on top of pastas, stuffed Into wraps or quesadillas and so much more. These perfectly
seasoned and grilled fllets are ready for any and every application!

PRODUCT CODE: 10383510928 | GTIN CODE: 00023700025463

Features & Benefits

« Excelient source of proteln'

* Whole muscle breast fllets provide premlum quality, bite and texture with no MSG and no Trans Fat

» Visible char marks and simple seasoning for a just-grilled appearance and flavor allows you to customize any way you
choose

* Versatile grilled chicken breast fllets can be used on sandwiches or in endiess entrée applications

* 40z. fllet size provides great bun and plate coverage

* Fully cooked product provides BOH efflclency and easy preparation while minimizing food safety concerns

* 'A product is considered an excellent source of proteln under USDA regulations when It contains 20% or more of the Dally
Reference Value for protein per RACC (Reference Amount Customarlly Consumed). See 9 C.F.R 381.454

More About This Product

Tyson Red Label® Fully Cooked Unbreaded Grilled Chicken Breast Filets deliver a julcy, fresh-off-the-grill flavor that's simply
seasoned to be highly versatlle for creating dishes customers want. Customers will love the quallty, texture and bite of these
whole-muscle fllets, and you'll love the back-of-house time and labor savings they bring to your operation. With visible char
marks for a Just-grilled appearance, our salt and pepper seasoned unbreaded filets are easlly customizable as the proteln for
salads, bowls, pastas, wraps and more. Spice, sauce, rub, glaze and slice or chop it to add everywhere across your menu. Count
on the Tyson Red Label® brand to glve you products that are consumer-tested and proven for the aroma, flavor and Juiciness
you value.* *Tyson Foods Primary Consumer Research, 2024.

Ingredients

Boneless, skinless chicken breast filets with rib meat, water, modified food starch, seasoning [flavors, maltodextrin, sugar,
salt, vegetable stock (carrot, onion, celery), garlic powder], salt, sodium phosphates.
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Sysco Ehutrition il d COhnecken “ Vleasy
CHICKEN BRST FIL GRL MRK FC
SUPC: 6459586

Nutrition Information
Serving size 1 fillet (85g) (85 grams)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 100

% Daily Value*

Total Fat2g 3%
Saturated Fat0.5g 3%
Trans FatOg

Cholesterol 55mg 18%

Sodium 320mg 14%

Total Carbohydrate 2g 1%
Dietary FiberOg 0%
Total Sugars Og
Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%

Protein 19g

s e o e |

Vitamin D Omeg 0%

Calcium 9mg 0%

Iron Omg 0%

Potassium 320mg 7%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is
used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients:

Chicken breast meat with rib meat, water, contains 2% or
less of modified food starch, isolated soy protein, salt,
sodium phosphates, maltodextrin, potassium chloride,
dextrose, dehydrated onion, carrageenan, dehydrated
garlic, yeast extract, grill flavor (from sunflower oil), corn
syrup solids, flavorings, spices, natural smoke flavor.

Contains:
Soy

Notes

The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding
claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher, and gluten-free

status of a product or item in Sysco eNutrition® (collectively, "Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims")
are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to date. You
should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at
your discretion and risk. Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or completeness of any Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claim and you hereby release Sysco and its affiliates for all claims in any way
related to the Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims. Note that if an item is linked to nutrition
information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be
displayed.
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GUACAMOLE LIME BLEND HPP FRZ
SUPC: 2754277

Nutrition Information
Serving size 2 Tablespoon (30 grams)
_—e—eee——=——0u
Amount Per Serving
Calories 50
% Daily Value*
Total Fat5g 6%
Saturated Fat1g 5%
Trans Fat0Og
Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodlum 170mg 7%
Total Carbohydrate 2g 1%
Dietary Fiber 1g 4%
Total Sugars 1g
Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%
Protein ig
o= T R |
Vitamin D Omcg 0%
Calcium4mg 0%
Iron 0.30mg 2%
Potassium 150mg 3%
* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is
used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients:

Hass Avocado, Tomato, Onion, Salt, Sugar, Sodium Acid
Pyrophosphate and Ascorbic Acid (to maintain natural
color), Brined Jalapefio Puree (Jalapefio Pepper, Water,
Salt, Acetic Acid), Garlic, Sodium Alginate, Xanthan Gum,
Lime Juice Concentrate, Citric Acid, Dehydrated Cilantro.

Free From:
Crustaceans, Eggs, Fish, Milk, Peanuts, Sesame
seeds, Soy, Tree Nuts, Wheat

Notes

The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding
claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher, and gluten-free
status of a product or item in Sysco eNutrition® (collectively, "Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims")
are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to date. You
should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at
your discretion and risk. Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or completeness of any Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claim and you hereby release Sysco and its affiliates for all claims in any way
related to the Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims. Note that if an item is linked to nutrition
information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be

displayed.

https://enutrition.sysco.cbord.com/eNutrition/HtmIReport/2018231549/showVendoritemNutritionPF/VendorltemBuffer 7
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Sysco Shop Bamwal 'cJ(?! S

Beef Patty 75/25 Seasoned Customer Name: TALL PINES DAY CAMP
Homestyle Individual Quick Account Number: 138396
Freeze '

Nutrition Facts

5.3 oz. Servings per container

60/5.3 0Z 2580058

Serving Size 5.3 0z. (149g)

Amount per Serving

Calories 410

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 34g 44%
Saturated Fat 13g 65%

Ingredients Trans Fat

yeast, soybean oll, ammonium chloride, calcium
. A propionate], seasoning [salt,
dextrose, sugar, maltodextrin, beef stock, natural flavori ngs, beef extragt,[ sat Sodium 460 mg
onion powder, modified food starch, vine j
/ gar powder (maltodextrin,
modified food starch, vinegar solids), disodium inosinate, disodium Total Car bOth rate 39

Beef, water, bread crumbs fflour (unbleached wheat flour, barley malt), salt, ChOIQSterOI 1 Oomg 33%
tomato powder, beef flavor (rendered beef fat, flavoring), beef fat, citric acid

guanylate), natural flavoring.

Contains: Wheat,

Dietary Fiber Og

Total Sugars
Includes NA Added Sugars

Protein 22g
| o it Mgl et on ol

Vitamin D NA

Calcium 52mg

Iron 2.70mg

e Potassium NA
e —
* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in

a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice.
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EGG HARDBOILED WHL PEEL SEL \ (e ]
SUPC: 8847491 } )
Nutrition Information

Serving size 1 egg (50 grams)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 80

% Daily Value*

Total Fat5g 6%
Saturated Fat 1.5g 8%
Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol 185mg 62%

Sodium 60mg 3%

Total Carbohydrate 1g 0%
Dietary FiberOg 0%
Total Sugars 1g
Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%

Protein 6g

Calcium 25mg 2%

Iron 1.00mg 6%

Potassium 65mg ! 1%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a futrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is
used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients:
Hard Cooked Eggs, Water. Citric Acid, Sodium Benzoate,
Nisin Preparation (as preservatives). CONTAINS: EGGS.

Contains:
Eggs

Notes

The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding
claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher, and gluten-free

status of a product or item in Sysco eNutrition® (collectively, "Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims")
are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to date. You
should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at
your discretion and risk. Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or completeness of any Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claim and you hereby release Sysco and its affiliates for all claims in any way
related to the Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims. Note that if an item is linked to nutrition
information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be
displayed.

https://enutrition.sysco.cbord.com/eNutrition/HtmIReport/2018231549/showVendoritemNutritionPF/VendorltemBuffer
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SAUCE MUSTARD HNY DIP CUP e ng\,‘ }Nj—}ofd D i(»’?mﬁ SCUCE.
SUPC: 4551727 .

Nutrition Information ;

Serving size 1 Ounces (28 grams)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 110

% Daily Value*

Total Fat9g 12%
Saturated Fat 1.5g 8%
Trans FatOg

Cholesterol 10mg 3%

Sodium 240mg 10%

Total Carbohydrate 8g 3%
Dietary Fiber0g 0%
Total Sugars 7g
Includes 7g Added Sugars 14%

Protein 0g

EsS S eSsSsS———————————"5|

Vitamin D Omcg 0%

Calcium Omg 0%

Iron Omg 1 0%

Potassium Omg 0%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrientin a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is
used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients:

Soybean Oil, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Water, Distilled
Vinegar, Honey, Corn Syrup, Egg Yolks, Contains less
than 2% of Salt, Mustard Seed, Xanthan Gum, Onion*,
Spices, Mustard Bran, Turmeric, Paprika, Natural &
Artificial Flavors, Sodium Benzoate (a Preservative),
Calcium Disodium EDTA added to Protect Flavor,
Caramel Color, Oleoresin Turmeric and Paprika (Colors).
*Dehydrated Contains: Egg.

Contains:
Eggs

Notes

The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding
claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher, and gluten-free

status of a product or item in Sysco eNutrition® (collectively, "Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims")
are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to date. You
should defer to the product packaglng and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at
your discretion and risk. Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or completeness of any Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claim and you hereby release Sysco and its affiliates for all claims in any way
related to the Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims. Note that if an item is linked to nutrition
information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be
displayed.

https://enutrition.sysco.cbord.com/eNutrition/HtmIReport/2018231549/showVendoritemNutritionPF/VendorltemBuffer alal



3/4/26, 2:25 PM SYSCO Corporation - eNutrition - Nutrition Information

Sysco @nutrition

DRESSING HONEY MUSTARD H’C(\@\} N\X&W(({—D@g)? Cj

SUPC: 4156444 .

Nutrition Information
Serving size 2 Tablespoon (30 grams)
1—

Amount Per Serving

J

Calories 140

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 14g 18%
Saturated Fat2.5g 13%
Trans Fat0g

Cholesterol 15mg 5%

Sodium 140mg 6%

Total Carbohydrate 4g 1%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars 4g
Includes 4g Added Sugars 8%

Proteln Og

[ |

Vitamin D Omcg 0%

Calcium Omg 0%

Iron Omg 0%

Potassium Omg 0%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is
used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients:

Soybean Oil, Prepared Mustard (Water, Distilled Vinegar,
Mustard Seed, Salt, Mustard Bran, Turmeric, Natural
Flavor, Paprika), High Fructose Corn Syrup, Water,
Distilled Vinegar, Honey, Egg Yolks, Contains less than
2% of Salt, Mustard Seed, Paprika, Xanthan Gum,
Oleoresin Turmeric (Color), Natural & Artificial Flavor,
Sodium Benzoate (a Preservative), Calcium Disodium
EDTA added to Protect Flavor. Contains: Egg.

Contains:
Eggs

Notes

The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding
claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher, and gluten-free

status of a product or item in Sysco eNutrition® (collectively, "Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims")
are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to date. You
should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at
your discretion and risk. Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or completeness of any Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claim and you hereby release Sysco and its affiliates for all claims in any way
related to the Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims. Note that if an item is linked to nutrition
information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be

displayed.

hitps://enutrition.sysco.cbord.com/eNutrition/HtmIReport/2018231549/showVendorltemNutritionPF/VendorltemBuffer 7
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FRANK ALL-BEEF 8X1 6"
SUPC: 4B02688

Nutrition Information

Serving size 1 Frank (57g) (57 grams)
(s e —— |

Amount Per Serving

Calories 170

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 15g 19%
Saturated Fat6g 30%
Trans Fat0.5g

Cholesterol 35mg 12%

Sodlum 560mg 24%

Total Carbohydrate 2g 1%
Dietary FiberOg 0%
Total Sugars Og
Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%

Proteln 6g

s = S ———— R —

Vitamin D Omcg 0%

Calcium Omg 0%

Iron 0.80mg 4%

Potassium Omg 0%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is
used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients:

Kosher Beef, Water, Contains 2% Or Less Of: Salt, Spice,
Sodium Lactate, Paprika, Hydrolyzed Soy Protein, Garlic
Powder, Sodium Diacetate, Sodium Erythorbate,
Flavoring, Sodium Nitrite. CONTAINS: SOY.

Contains: ‘
Soy

Notes

The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding
claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher, and gluten-free
status of a product or item in Sysco eNutrition® (collectively, "Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims")
are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to date. You
should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at
your discretion and risk. Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or completeness of any Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claim and you hereby release Sysco and its affiliates for all claims in any way
related to the Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims. Note that if an item is linked to nutrition
information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be
displayed.

9
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FRANK ALL-BEEF 4X1 6 IN
SUPC: 1137702

Nutrition Information

Serving size 1 Link (113 grams)
e S ———— |

Amount Per Serving

Calories 330

% Dally Value*

y\) ot DogsS

\

Total Fat 30g 38%
Saturated Fat 12g 60%
Trans Fat2g

Cholesterol 55mg 18%

Sodlum 1060mg 46%

Total Carbohydrate 2g 1%
Dietary Fiber0g 0%
Total Sugars Og
Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%

Protein 13g

m

Calcium 30mg 2%

Iron 1.80mg 10%

Potassium 280mg 6%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is
used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients:

Beef, Water, Contains 2% Or Less Of Salt, Spices,
Sorbitol, Sodium Phosphates, Paprika, Sodium
Erythorbate, Flavorings, Sodium Nitrite.

Free From:
Crustaceans, Eggs, Fish, Milk, Peanuts, Sesame
seeds, Soy, Tree Nuts, Wheat

Notes

The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding
claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher, and gluten-free

status of a product or item in Sysco eNutrition® (collectively, "Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims")
are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to date. You
should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at
your discretion and risk. Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or completeness of any Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claim and you hereby release Sysco and its affiliates for all claims in any way
related to the Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims. Note that if an item is linked to nutrition
information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be
displayed.
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Nutrition Facts for Stroehmann - Enriched Hot Dog Buns

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size
Whole Recipe (439)
e e e e ]

Calories 120

% Daily Value *
Total Fat 1.5g 2%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodium 249.8mg 10% |
Total Carbohydrate 23g 8%
Dietary Fiber 0.999 4% |
Total Sugars 3g 6%
Includes 3g Added Sugars 6% |
Protein 4g 8%
m
Vitamin D --mcg %
fron 1.2mg 7%
Calcium 45.2mg 3%
Potassium 34.8mg 1%
Phosphorus --mg --%

e
*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a

day is used for general nutrition advice.

https://tools.myfooddata.com/print/2463756/wt1/1

Ingredients: ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR [FLOUR, MALTED
BARLEY FLOUR, REDUCED IRON, NIACIN, THIAMIN
MONONITRATE (VITAMIN B1), RIBOFLAVIN (VITAMIN B2),
FOLIC ACID], WATER, SUGAR, YEAST, VEGETABLE OIL
(SOYBEAN), SALT, WHEAT GLUTEN, PRESERVATIVES
(CALCIUM PROPIONATE, SORBIC ACID), GRAIN VINEGAR,
DATEM, MONOGLYCERIDES, CELLULOSE GUM, CITRIC
ACID, SOY LECITHIN. '

UPC: 071673034104

Nuirition summary:

Carbe | | Protein
23g ] 4g |'

Fat
1.5g

Caloriee
120
— i [ - et aii il D ———]
There are 120 calories in 1 bun {43 g) of Stroehmann

Hamburger Buns.

Calorie breakdown: 11% fat, 76% carbs, 13% prolein.

Created with MyFoodData.com

12
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BUN HOT DOG WHITE 6 HINGD )
SUPC: 72_23080

Nutrition Information
Serving size 1 Roll (48 g/ 1.7 oz) (48 grams)
e i
Amount Per Serving
Calories 130
% Daily Value*
Total Fat2g 3%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat0Og
Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodium 230mg 10%
Total Carbohydrate 24g 9%
Dietary Fiberless than 1g 4%
Total Sugars 3g !
Includes 3g Added Sugars 6%
Protein 5g
[ = = e = |
Vitamin D Omcg 0%
Calcium 30mg 2%
Iron 1.40mg 8%
Potassium 40mg 1%
* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is
used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients:

UNBLEACHED ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR,
MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON,
THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID),
WATER, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, YEAST,
WHEAT GLUTEN, SOYBEAN OIL, CONTAINS 2% OR
LESS OF EACH OF THE FOLLOWING: SALT, DOUGH
CONDITIONERS (CONTAINS ONE OR MORE OF THE
FOLLOWING: SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE,
CALCIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE,
MONOGLYCERIDES, MONO- AND DIGLYCERIDES,
DISTILLED MONOGLYCERIDES, CALCIUM PEROXIDE,
CALCIUM IODATE, DATEM, ETHOXYLATED MONO-
AND DIGLYCERIDES, ENZYMES, ASCORBIC ACID),
SESAME FLOUR, CALCIUM PROPIONATE (TO
RETARD SPOILAGE). CONTAINS: WHEAT, SESAME.

Contains:
Sesame seeds, Wheat

Notes

The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding
claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher, and gluten-free
status of a product or item in Sysco eNutrition® (collectively, "Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims")
are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to date. You
should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at

https://enutrition.sysco.cbord.com/eNutrition/HtmIReport/2018231549/showVendorltemNutritionPF/VendorltemBuffer 12
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A WA
SAUCE HOT ! Jor SHaucee
SUPC: 7198375

Nutrition Information

Serving size 1 Serving (5 grams)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 0
% Daily Value*
Total FatOg 0%
Saturated FatOg 0%
Trans FatOg
Cholesterol 0mg 0%
Sodlum 110mg 5%
Total Carbohydrate Og 0%
Dietary FiberOg 0%
Total Sugars Og
Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%
Proteln Og
e e — |
Vitamin D 0.0mcg 0%
Calcium Omg 0%
Iron 0.00mg . 0%
Potassium 10mg 0%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is
used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients:

Water, Peppers (Arbol & Piquin), Salt, Vinegar, Garlic
Powder, Spices, Xanthan Gum (Thickener) & Natural
Flavor.

Notes

The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding
claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher, and gluten-free

status of a product or item in Sysco eNutrition® (collectively, "Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims")
are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to date. You
should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at
your discretion and risk. Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or completeness of any Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claim and you hereby release Sysco and its affiliates for all claims in any way
related to the Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims. Note that if an item is linked to nutrition
information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be

displayed.

https://enutrition.sysco.cbord.com/eNutrition/HtmIReport/2018231549/showVendorltemNutritionPF/VendorltemBuffer
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Sysco @nutrition

SAUCE HOT TEXAS PETE
SUPC: 4884995

Nutrition Information
Serving size 100 Gram (100 grams)
s ———————————— =
Amount Per Serving
Calories 0
1 % Daily Value*
Total FatOg 0%
Saturated FatNA NA
Trans FatNA NA
Cholesterol NA NA
Sodium 115mg 5%
Total Carbohydrate Og 0%
Dietary Fiber NA NA
Total Sugars Og
Includes NA Added Sugars NA
Proteln (g
[ o T R —
Vitamin D 0.0mcg 0%
Calcium Omg 0%
Iron 0.02mg 0%
Potassium 5mg 0%
* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is
used for general nutrition advice.

ingredients:

Vinegar, Aged Peppers (Peppers, Salt, Vinegar), Water,
Xanthan Gum and Benzoate of Soda (To Preserve
Freshness and Flavor)

May Contain:
Soy

Free From:
Crustaceans, Eggs, Fish, Milk, Molluscs, Peanuts, Sesame
seeds, Shellfish, Wheat

Notes

The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding
claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher, and gluten-free

status of a product or item in Sysco eNutrition® (collectively, "Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims")
are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to date. You
should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at
your discretion and risk. Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or completeness of any Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claim and you hereby release Sysco and its affiliates for all claims in any way
related to the Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims. Note that if an item is linked to nutrition
information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be
displayed.

https://enutrition.sysco.cbord.com/eNutrition/HtmIReport/2018231549/showVendorltemNutritionPF/VendoerltemBuffer 1Al
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SPREAD HUMMUS PLAIN 'H“mm\ié

SUPC: 3958717

Nutrition Information

Serving size 1 Serving (28 grams)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 70

% Dalily Value*

Total Fat3.5g 4%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans FatOg

Cholesterol Omg 0%

Sodium 140mg 6%

Total Carbohydrate 7g 3% )
Dietary Fiber2g 7% |
Total Sugars 1g
Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%

Proteln 3g H

= )

Vitamin D Omcg 0%

Calcium 12mg 0%

Iron 1.00mg 6%

Potassium 15mg 0%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is
used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients:

Cooked Chickpeas, Water, Sesame Tahini, Lemon Juice,
Soybean Oil and/or Canola Qil, Seasoning (Salt, Sugar,
Cellulose, Modified Corn Starch, Spices, Citric Acid),
Contains 2% or less of: Garlic Puree (Garlic, Citric Acid,
Ascorbic Acid), Soy Lecithin, Natural Flavors CONTAINS:
Soy

Contains:
Sesame seeds, Soy

Free From:
Crustaceans, Eggs, Fish, Milk, Molluscs, Peanuts, Shellfish, Tree

Nuts, Wheat

Notes

The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding
claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher, and gluten-free
status of a product or item in Sysco eNutrition® (collectively, "Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims")
are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to date. You
should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at
your discretion and risk. Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or completeness of any Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claim and you hereby release Sysco and its affiliates for all claims in any way
related to the Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims. Note that if an item is linked to nutrition
information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be

displayed.

https:/fenutrition.sysco.cbord.com/eNutrition/HtmIReport/2018231549/showVendorltemNutritionPF/VendoritemBuffer 1/2
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DRESSING ITAL CRMY A\B
SUPC: 4488862

Nutrition Information

Serving size 1 Serving (31 grams)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 110

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 10g 13%
Saturated Fat1g 5%
Trans FatQg

Cholesterol Omg 0%

Sodlum 260mg 11%

Total Carbohydrate 7g 3%
Dietary FiberOg 0%
Total Sugars 6g
Includes 6g Added Sugars 12%

Protein Og

m

Calcium Omg 0%

IronOmg 0%

Potassium Omg 0%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is
used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients:

SOYBEAN OIL, DISTILLED VINEGAR, HIGH
FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, WATER, CONTAINS LESS
THAN 2% OF SALT, GARLIC,* MUSTARD FLOUR,
PROPYLENE GLYCOL ALGINATE, NATURAL FLAVOR,
SPICE, ONION,"* XANTHAN GUM, CARROT,* RED BELL
PEPPER.” *"DRIED.

Free From:
Peanuts i

Notes

The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding
claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher, and gluten-free

status of a product or item in Sysco eNutrition® (collectively, "Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims")
are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to date. You
should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at
your discretion and risk. Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or completeness of any Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claim and you hereby release Sysco and its affiliates for all claims in any way
related to the Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims. Note that if an item is linked to nutrition
information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be
displayed.

https://enutrition.sysco.cbord.com/eNutrition/HtmIReport/2018231549/showVendorltemNutritionPF/VendorltemBuffer 7
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SPRINKLE RAINBOW 6 COLR
SUPC: 4201848

Nutrition Information

Serving size 1 Serving (4 grams)
= aaaa—————|

Amount Per Serving

Calories 20

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 1g 1%
Saturated Fat0.5g 3%
Trans FatOg

Cholesterol Omg 0%

Sodium Omg 0%

Total Carbohydrate 3g 1%
Dietary FiberOg 0%
Total Sugars 2g
Includes 2g Added Sugars 4%

Protein Og

Vitamin D 0.0mcg 0%

Calcium Omg 0%

Iron 0.00mg 0%

Potassium Omg 0%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is
used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients:

Sugar, Corn Starch, Palm oil & Palm kernel oil, Dextrin,
Soy lecithin, Confectioner’s Glaze, Carnauba Wax, FD&C
yellow #5 lake, FD&C yellow #6 lake, FD&C blue #1 lake,
FD&C red#40 lake, FD&C red#3.

Contains:
Soy

Notes

The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding
claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher, and gluten-free

status of a product or item in Sysco eNutrition® (collectively, "Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims")
are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to date. You
should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at
your discretion and risk. Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or completeness of any Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claim and you hereby release Sysco and its affiliates for all claims in any way
related to the Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims. Note that if an item is linked to nutrition
information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be
displayed.

https://enutrition.sysco.cbord.com/eNutrition/HtmIReport/205334 1892/showVendorltemNutritionPF/VendorltemBuffer



3/4/26, 2:40 PM SYSCO Corporation - eNutrition - Nutrition Information
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~ t
KETCHUP FANCY Ke/h h\ﬁ?
SUPC: 5686266
Nutrition Information
Serving size 1 Tablespoon (17 grams)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 20

% Daily Value*

Total FatOg 0%
Saturated Fat0g 0%
Trans FatOg

Cholesterol Omg 0%

Sodlum 160mg 7%

Total Carbohydrate 5g 2%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars 4g
Includes4g Added Sugars 8%

Protein Og

Vitamin D Omcg 0%

Calcium Omg 0%

Iron Omg 0%

Potassium Omg 0%

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is
used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients:

Tomato Concentrate, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Distilled
Vinegar, Corn Syrup, Salt, Less Than 2% Of; Spice,
Onion Powder, Natural Flavors.

Notes

The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding
claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher, and gluten-free
status of a product or item in Sysco eNutrition® (collectively, "Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims")
are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to date. You
should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at
your discretion and risk. Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or completeness of any Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claim and you hereby release Sysco and its affiliates for all claims in any way
related to the Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims. Note that if an item is linked to nutrition
information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be
displayed.

https:/fenutrition.sysco.cbord.com/eNutrition/HtmIReport/2018231549/showVendoritemNutritionPF/VendoritemBuffer
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Sysco @hutrition

KETCHUP PACKET FCY FOIL
SUPC: 8747859

Nutrition Information

Serving size 1 Packet (9 grams)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 10

% Daily Value*

r‘l | e 5 .). " ."._‘; -
]; (-'—-} oY }\f\i." —~ YOCHETS

Total FatOg _ 0%
Saturated Fat0g 0%
Trans FatOg

Cholesterol Omg 0%

Sodium 85mg 4%

Total Carbohydrate 2g 1%
Dietary Fiber 0g 0%
Total Sugars 2g
Includes 2g Added Sugars 4%

Protein Og

e e e~ |

Vitamin D 0.0mcg 0%

Calcium Omg 0%

Iron 0.00mg 0%

Potassium Omg 0%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is
used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients:

Tomato Concentrate, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Distilled
Vinegar, Corn Syrup, Salt, Less Than 2%! Of: Spice,
Onion Powder, Natural Flavors.

Notes

The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding
claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher, and gluten-free

status of a product or item in Sysco eNutrition® (collectively, "Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims")
are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to date. You
should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at
your discretion and risk. Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or completeness of any Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claim and you hereby release Sysco and its affiliates for all claims in any way
related to the Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims. Note that if an item is linked to nutrition
information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be

displayed.

https://enutrition.sysco.cbord.com/eNutrition/HtmIReport/2018231549/showVendorltemNutritionPF/VendorltemBuffer
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w Fax: (973)334-2617
www.seabreezesyrups.com

Kiwi Strawberry
1+5 Beverage Concentrate

*When reconstituted, 2 fl. oz. concentrate yields a 12 fl. oz. beverage*

3 Gallon BIB:
Nutrition Facts

192 servings per container
Serving Size 12 fl. oz. (355 mL)

Amount per serving

Calories 170

% Daily Value*
Total Fat Og 0%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodium 10mg 0%
Total Carbohydrate 42g 15%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%

Total Sugars 41g
Includes 41g Added Sugars 82%

Protein Og

_
Vitamin D Omcg 0%
Calcium Omg 0%
Iron Omg 0%
Potassium Omg 0%

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient
in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000
calories a day is used for general advice

INGREDIENTS: High Fructose Corn Syrup, Water, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Citric
Acid, Sodium Benzoate (Preservative), Gum Acacia, Ester Gum, FD&C Red #40

Rev. 2024-06-06



3/4/26, 2:29 PM Hebrew National Kosher Beef Franks Hot Dogs - Shop Hot dogs at H-E-B

H{; SYe/ H{\ Dag
.3

Viewall v

Nutrition facts and ingredients A

Nutrition Facts

6 servings per container

Serving Size 1.00 frank
Amount Per Serving

Calories 150

% Dally Value*

Total Fat 13g 17%

Saturated Fat 5g 25%

Trans Fat 0.5g

Cholesterol 30mg 10%
Sodium 480mg 21%
Total Carbohydrate 2g 1%
Dietary Fiber 0Og 0%

Total Sugars 0g

Includes Added Sugars 0g i 0%
Protein 6g
=== —————————— ==~ ===
Vitamin D 0%
Calcium 0%
Iron 4%
Potassium 0%

* The % Dally Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily dlet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients

Kosher Beef, Water, Contains 2% or Less of Salt Spice, Sodium Lactate, Paprika, Hydrolyzed Soy Protein, Garlic Powder, Sodium Diacetate,
Sodium Erythorbate, Flavoring, Sodium Nitrite.

Allergens and safety warnings

Keep Refrigerated. Contains Soy. Child Safety: When serving hot dogs to young children, cut hot dogs lengthwise, then into small, easy-to-
swallow pieces. Children should eat while seated and be under adult supervision.

https://www.heb.com/product-detail/hebrew-national-kosher-beef-franks-hot-dogs/238495



7] EA _ernun-SweeT YCOu gpa preeze
z E 441 Main Road

Towaco, NJ 07082

g.ugwemaes ON TAP Phone: (973)334-7777
;”___/’ Fax: (973)334-2617

www.seabreezesyrups.com

Tea — Lemon Sweet

1+5 Beverage Concentrate

*When reconstituted, 2 fl. oz concentrate yields a 12 fl. oz. beverage*

3 Gallon BIB:
Nutrition Facts

192 servings per container
Serving size 12 fl. oz. (355 mL)

T

Amount per serving

Calories 140
% Daily Value

Total Fat Og 0%

Sodium 10mg 0%

Total Carbohydrate 36g 13%

Total Sugars 34g
Includes 34g Added Sugars 88%
Protein Og

Not a significant source of saturated fat,
trans fat, cholesterol, dietary fiber, vitamin
D, calcium, iron and potassium.

The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes 1o a daily diet. 2,000 calories a
day is used for general nulrition advice.

INGREDIENTS: HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, WATER, CITRIC ACID, TEA,
CARAMEL COLOR, NATURAL FLAVORS, SODIUM BENZOATE
(PRESERVATIVE), POTASSIUM SORBATE (PRESERVATIVE).

Rev. 2024-01-22



Phil-adelphia Water Ice Factory

8354 State Road, Philadelphia, PA 19136
www.philawaterice.com - (215) 533-0400

“THE
ORIGINAL

Lemon 2.5 Gal Tub

Ingredients: Water, Sugar, Corn Syrup, Natural Flavor, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Lemon Pulp Sacs,
Citric Acid, Xanthan Gum, Guar Gum, Cellulose.

Manufactured in a Peanut Free Plant @
PAREVE

Nutrition Facts

About 60 servings per container
Serving size 2/3 cup (129g)

Calories 120

% Daily Value*

Total Fat Og 0%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat Og

Cholesterol Omg 0%

Sodium 7mg 0%

Total Carbohydrate 29g 11%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%

Total Sugars 25g

Includes 25g Added Sugars 50%
Protein Og

Vit. DOmcg0% + Calcium  Omg 0%
Iron Omg 0% + Potas. 0Omg 0%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice.
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www.seabreezesyrups.com

Lemonade 1+5 Beverage Concentrate

*When reconstituted, 2 fl. oz concentrate yields a 12 fl. oz. heverage*

3 Gallon BIB:

Nutrition Facts

192 servings per container
Serving size 12 fl. oz. (355 ml)

b ]
Amount per serving
Calories 170
% Daily Value*
Total Fat Og 0%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodium 15mg 1%
i Total Carbohydrate 40g 15%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%

Total Sugars 37g
Includes 36g Added Sugars 72%

Protein Og

e ————————— |
Vitamin D Omcg 0%
Calcium 2mg 0%
Iron Omg 0%
Potassium Omg 0%

*The % Daily Valus tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a
day is used for general nutrition advice.

INGREDIENTS: HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, WATER, CITRIC ACID, LEMON
JUICE CONCENTRATE, NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, SODIUM
BENZOATE (PRESERVATIVE), GUM ACACIA, ESTER GUM, FD&C YELLOW #5.

Rev. 2024-01-22



3/4/26, 2:41 PM SYSCO Corporation - eNutrition - Nutrition Information

Sysco @nutrition

ICE ITALIAN LEMON CUuP
SUPC: 2560357

Nutrition Information
Serving size 1 unit (4 fl. oz.) (118 MLT)
[ e —————— |

Amount Per Serving

Calories 80

% Dalily Value*

Total FatOg 0%
Saturated Fat0g 0%
Trans FatOg

Cholesterol 0Omg 0%

Sodium O0mg 0%

Total Carbohydrate 20g 7%
Dietary FiberOg 0%
Total Sugars 199
Includes 19g Added Sugars 38%

Protein Og

Vitamin D 0.0mcg 0%

Calcium 20mg ' 2%

Iron 0.00mg 0%

Potassium Omg 0%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is
used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients:

WATER, SUGAR, LEMON JUICE FROM
CONCENTRATE, CITRIC ACID, ACACIAAND GUAR
GUMS, ASCORBIC ACID (VITAMIN C), NATURAL
FLAVOR, XANTHAN GUM.

Notes

The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding
claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher, and gluten-free
status of a product or item in Sysco eNutrition® (collectively, "Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims")
are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to date. You
should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at
your discretion and risk. Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or completeness of any Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claim and you hereby release Sysco and its affiliates for all claims in any way
related to the Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims. Note that if an item is linked to nutrition
information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be

displayed.

https://enutrition.sysco.cbord.com/eNutrition/HtmIReport/2018231549/showVendorltemNutritionPF/VendorltemBuffer
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LETTUCE FRESH TENDER GREENS } A\ \ UWC
SUPC: _ 1132040 -

Nutrition Information

Serving size 85 Grams (85 grams)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 20

% Daily Value*

Total FatOg 0%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans FatNA NA

Cholesterol Omg 0%

Sodlum 75mg 3%

Total Carbohydrate 3g 1%
Dietary Fiber NA NA
Total Sugars 1g
Includes NA Added Sugars NA

Protein 1g

I = = —— |
! Vitamin DNA NA

Calcium 56mg 4%

Iron 1.00mg 6%

Potassium 110mg 2%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is
used for general nutrition advice. |

Ingredients:
50% Petite Green and 50% Red Leaf Lettuce

Free From:
Does not contain obligatory allergens as listed in the
regulations

Notes

The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding
claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher, and gluten-free

status of a product or item in Sysco eNutrition® (collectively, "Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims")
are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to date. You
should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at
your discretion and risk. Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or completeness of any Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claim and you hereby release Sysco and its affiliates for all claims in any way
related to the Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims. Note that if an item is linked to nutrition
information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be

displayed.

https://enutrition.sysco.cbord.com/eNutrition/HtmIReport/2018231549/showVendoritemNutritionPF/VendoritemBuffer 11
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Sysco  @nutrition

LETTUCE ICEBERG PREMIUM PLTIZD [,,@ﬂ**\’hkﬁff/ . Techefa.
SUPC: 1908318 d
Nutrition Information

Serving size 1 (100 grams)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 15

% Daily Value*

Total FatOg 0%
Saturated Fat0g 0%
Trans FatQg
Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodlum 10mg 0%
Total Carbohydrate 3g 1%
Dietary Fiber 1g 4%
Total Sugars 2g
Includes NA Added Sugars NA
Proteln less than 1g %
[ T e ———————— | '
lVitamin DNA - NA
Calcium NA NA
Iron NA NA
Potassium NA NA

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrent in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 'calories a day is
used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients:
Fresh Lettuce iceberg

Notes

The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding
claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher, and gluten-free

status of a product or item in Sysco eNutrition® (collectively, "Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims")
are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to date. You
should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at
your discretion and risk. Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or completeness of any Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claim and you hereby release Sysco and its affiliates for all claims in any way
related to the Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims. Note that if an item is linked to nutrition
information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be
displayed.

https://enutrition.sysco.cbord.com/eNutrition/HtmIReport/2018231549/showVendoritemNutritionPF/VendorltemBuffer 11
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LETTUCE SAL MIX SEPARATE FRESH | erruce. - fived
SUPC: 1675602 ‘

Nutrition Information

Serving size 3.5 oz. (100 grams)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 15

% Daily Value*

Total FatOg 0%
Saturated FatOg 0%
Trans FatNA NA

Cholesterol 0Omg 0%

Sodium 15mg 1%

Total Carbohydrate 3g 1%
Dietary Fiber 1g 4%
Total Sugars 2g
Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%

Proteln less than 1g

Vitamin D 0.0mcg 0%
Calcium 20mg 2%
Iron 0.40mg 2%
Potassium 150mg 3%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is
used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients:
Iceberg Lettuce head, Carrot, Red cabbage

Notes

The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding
claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher, and gluten-free

status of a product or item in Sysco eNutrition® (collectively, "Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims")
are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to date. You
should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at
your discretion and risk. Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or completeness of any Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claim and you hereby release Sysco and its affiliates for all claims in any way
related to the Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims. Note that if an item is linked to nutrition
information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be

displayed.

https:/fenutrition.sysco.cbord.com/eNutrition/HtmIReport/2018231549/showVendoritemNutritionPF/VendoritemBuffer
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Sysco  @nutrition

LETTUCE ROMAINE CHOPPED FRESH : /? LAY
SUPC: 2189819 L—@/Y:\’U(Jf, YOMGANL

Nutrition Information

Serving size 3.5 oz (100 grams)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 15

% Daily Value*

Total FatOg 0%
Saturated Fat0g 0%
Trans FatNA NA

Cholesterol Omg 0%

Sodlum 10mg 0%

Total Carbohydrate 3g 1%
Dietary Fiber 2g 8%
Total Sugars 1g .

Includes NA Added Sugars NA

Protein ig

Vitamin D NA NA

Calcium 33mg 2%

Iron 1.00mg 6%

Potassium 250mg 5%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is
used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients:
Lettuce romaine

Notes

The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding
claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher, and gluten-free
status of a product or item in Sysco eNutrition® (collectively, "Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims")
are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to date. You
should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at
your discretion and risk. Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or completeness of any Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claim and you hereby release Sysco and its affiliates for all claims in any way
related to the Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims. Note that if an item is linked to nutrition
information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be

displayed.

https:/fenutrition.sysco.cbord.com/eNutrition/HtmIReport/2018231549/showVendorltemNutritionPF/VendorltemBuffer
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Sysco  @nutrition . |
LETTUCE SHREDDED 1/8 IN FRESH | erruce, - Shie deked

SUPC: 1675529

Nutrition Information

Serving size 1/2 Cup (85 grams)
e i e e ]

Amount Per Serving

Calories 15

% Daily Value*

Total FatOg 0%
Saturated FatOg 0%
Trans FatOg

Cholesterol Omg 0%

Sodium 10mg 0%

Total Carbohydrate 3g 1%
Dietary Fiber 1g 4%
Total Sugars 2g
Includes NA Added Sugars NA

Protein 1g

Vitamin D NA NA

Calcium 26mg 2%

Iron 0.36mg 2%

Potassium NA NA

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is
used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients:
Lettuce

Free From:
Crustaceans

Notes

The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding
claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher, and gluten-free

status of a product or item in Sysco eNutrition® (collectively, "Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims")
are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to date. You
should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at
your discretion and risk. Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or completeness of any Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claim and you hereby release Sysco and its affiliates for all claims in any way
related to the Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims. Note that if an item is linked to nutrition
information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be
displayed.

https://enutrition.sysco.cbord.com/eNutrition/HtmIReport/2018231549/showVendorltemNutritionPF/VendorltemBuffer
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ENTREE MACARONI & CHEESE I‘v
SUPC: 2491603 -

Nutrition Information
Serving size 1 Cup (241 g) (241 grams)

Amount Per Serving

Calories - 320

% Daily Value*

UQ\ + Ch(’(ﬁf{’/

Total Fat 16g 21%
Saturated Fat 6g 30%
Trans FatOg

Cholesterol 30mg 10%

Sodium 720mg 31%

Total Carbohydrate 33g 12%
Dietary Fiber 1g 4%
Total Sugars 39
Includes 1g Added Sugars 2%

Protein 12g

e e —————— | |

Vitamin D Omcg 0%

Calcium210mg 15%

iron 1.00mg 6%

Potassium 160mg 3%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calones adayis
used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients:
WATER, ENRICHED MACARONI (WHEAT FLOUR, EGG
WHITES, NIACIN, FERROUS SULFATE, THIAMINE
MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID),
PASTEURIZED PROCESS CHEESE SPREAD
(AMERICAN CHEESE [MILK, CULTURES, SALT,
ENZYMES], WATER, WHEY, SODIUM PHOSPHATE,
WHEY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE, SKIM MILK, SALT, I
MILK FAT, PAPRIKA OLEORESIN [COLOR], ANNATTO
[COLOR]), CHEDDAR CHEESE (MILK, CULTURES,
SALT, ENZYMES), CANOLA OIL, CONTAINS LESS
THAN 2% OF: WHEAT FLOUR, MODIFIED FOOD
STARCH, CHEDDAR CHEESE (CULTURED MILK,
SALT, ENZYMES), SUGAR, SALT, SOY PROTEIN
CONCENTRATE, PAPRIKA EXTRACT FOR COLOR,
NATURAL FLAVOR, BETA CAROTENE. CONTAINS:
EGG, WHEAT, MILK, SOY.

Contains:
Eggs, Milk, Soy, Wheat

Notes

The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding
claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher, and gluten-free
status of a product or item in Sysco eNutrition® (collectively, "Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims")
are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to date. You
should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product

https://enutrition.sysco.cbord.com/eNutrition/HtmIReport/2018231549/showVendoritemNutritionPF/VendorltemBuffer
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ORANGE MANDARIN SECT LS cOleman O mj\é‘)&i&
SUPC: 1397819 ‘
Nutrition Information

Serving size 1 Serving (123 grams)

e

Amount Per Serving

Calories 100

% Daily Value*

Total FatOg 0%
Saturated FatOg 0%
Trans FatQOg

Cholesterol 0Omg 0%

Sodium Omg 0%

Total Carbohydrate 24g 9%
Dietary Fiber 1g 4%
Total Sugars 20g
Includes 15g Added Sugars 30%

Protein 1g

Vitamin D Omcg 0%

Calcium 30mg 2%

Iron Omg 0%

Potassium 110mg 2%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrientin a
serving of food contributes to a daily dist. 2000 calories a day is
used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients:
MANDARIN ORANGES, WATER, SUGAR, AND CITRIC

ACID.

Free From: \
Crustaceans, Eggs, Fish, Milk, Molluscs, Peanuts, Sesame
seeds, Shellfish, Soy, Tree Nuts, Wheat

Notes

The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding
claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher, and gluten-free
status of a product or item in Sysco eNutrition® (collectively, "Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims")
are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to date. You
should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at
your discretion and risk. Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or completeness of any Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claim and you hereby release Sysco and its affiliates for all claims in any way
related to the Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims. Note that if an item is linked to nutrition
information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be

displayed.

https://enutrition.sysco.cbord.com/eNutn'tioantmIBeport/201 8231549/showVendorltemNutritionPF/VendoritemBuffer
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Sysco  @nutrition | vkt S
. 3 . 5 L ¢ 2 ’r‘u
ORANGE MANDRN WHL SEC LGHT SYR /(/\Cuﬂdﬁf\af\ ¢ (()‘di L‘Sﬂ/ Yi \P
SUPC: 3548385 . i
Nutrition Information
Serving size 1/2 cup (140 grams)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 70

% Daily Value*

Total FatOg 0%
Saturated FatOg 0%
Trans FatOg

Cholesterol Omg 0%

Sodlum 10mg 0%

Total Carbohydrate 17g 6%
Dietary Fiberless than 1g 4%
Total Sugars 17g
Includes 14g Added Sugars 28%

Protein ig 1

=

Vitamin D Omcg 0%

Calcium 26mg 2%

Iron0.72mg 4%

Potassium 150mg 3%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is
used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients:
MANDARIN ORANGES, WATER, SUGAR, CITRIC ACID.

Notes

The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding
claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher, and gluten-free

status of a product or item in Sysco eNutrition® (collectively, "Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims")
are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to date. You
should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at
your discretion and risk. Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or completeness of any Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claim and you hereby release Sysco and its affiliates for all claims in any way
related to the Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims. Note that if an item is linked to nutrition
information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be
displayed.

https://enutrition.sysco.cbord.com/eNutrition/HtmIReport/2018231549/showVendoritemNutritionPF/VendorltemBuffer 17
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MARGARINE BTR EUROP STY ZTF [
SUPC: 4546923 /

Nutrition Information

Serving size 1 Tablespoon (14 grams)

o

Amount Per Serving

Calories 100

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 11g 14%
Saturated Fat 5g 25%
Trans FatOg

Cholesterol Omg 0%

Sodium 110mg 5%

Total Carbohydrate Og 0%
Dietary FiberOg 0%
Total Sugars Og
Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%

ProteinOg

e — |

Vitamin D Omcg 0%

Calcium Omg 0%

Iron Omg 0%

Potassium Omg _ 0%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is
used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients:

Palm Oil, Water, Soybean Oil, Butter (Cream, Salt),
Contains Less Than 2% Of Salt, Nonfat Dry Milk, Natural
And Artificial Flavors, Potassium Sorbate (Preservative),
Soy Lecithin, Vitamin A Palmitate, Beta Carotene (Color).
Contains: Milk, Soybean.

Contains:
Milk, Soy

Notes

The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding
claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher, and gluten-free

status of a product or item in Sysco eNutrition® (collectively, "Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims™)
are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to date. You
should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at
your discretion and risk. Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the vaI|d|ty, accuracy or completeness of any Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claim and you hereby release Sysco and its affiliates for all claims in any way
related to the Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims. Note that if an item is linked to nutrition
information from the USDA National Nutrlent Database for Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be

displayed.

hitps://enutrition.sysco.cbord.com/eNutrition/HtmIReport/2018231549/showVendorltemNutritionPF/VendorltemBuffer
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_II o | ¢ »"I f / ’ ) \4
MARGARINE SPREAD ZTF WG FAMne Cﬂ r('(;‘(’
SUPC: 4546949 - \J

Nutrition Information

Serving size 3 Portion (15 grams)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 60

% Daily Value*

Total Fat7g 9%
Saturated Fat2g 10%
Trans FatOg

Cholesterol Omg 0%

Sodlum 95mg 4%

Total Carbohydrate Og 0%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars Og
Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%

Proteln Og

——————————

Vitamin D Omcg 0%

Calcium Omg 0%

Iron Omg 0%

Potassium Omg 0%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is
used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients: |

Water, Liquid And Hydrogenated Soybean Oil, Palm Oil,
Contains Less Than 2% Of Sait, Vegetable Mono &
Diglycerides, Potassium Sorbate (A Preservative), Citric
Acid, Natural & Artificial Flavor, Beta Carotene (Color),
Vitamin A Palmitate Added.

Notes

The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding
claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher, and gluten-free

status of a product or item in Sysco eNutrition® (collectively, "Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims")
are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to date. You
should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at
your discretion and risk. Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or completeness of any Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claim and you hereby release Sysco and its affiliates for all claims in any way
related to the Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims. Note that if an item is linked to nutrition
information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be

displayed.

https://enutrition.sysco.cbord.com/eNutrition/HtmIReport/2018231549/showVendorltemNutritionPF/VendoritemBuffer



Sysco Shop }v\c\r'sY\mC\l'\‘WS '

Marshmallow Large White

Customer Name: TALL PINES DAY CAMP

Account Number: 138396
12/1 LB 4101481

Nutrition Facts

4 pieces Gram Servings per container

Serving Size 4’i$ieces Gram (28g)

Amount per Serving

Calories 90

% Daily Value*

Total Fat Og

Saturated Fat Og

Ingredients Trans Fat
Corn Syrup, Sugar, Modified Food Starch (Corn), Gelatin, Water, Dextrose,
Natural Flavors, Tetrasodium Pyrophosphate | ChOIeSte rOI Omg

Sodium 15mg

Total Carbohydrate 23g
Dietary Fiber Og

Total Sugars

Includes 17 g Added Sugars

Protein 1g
e P e ol Ce ]|
Vitamin D NA

Calcium 1mg

Iron 0.03mg

Potassium Omg

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice.
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MAYONNAISE HEAVY DUTY Manjonnans e
SUPC: 4002432 .’I {

Nutrition Information

Serving size 1 Tablespoon (14 grams)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 100

% Daily Value*

Total Fat11g 14%
Saturated Fat2g 10%
Trans FatOg

Cholesterol less than 5mg 2%

Sodium 65mg 3;%

Total Carbohydrate 1g 0%
Dietary FiberOg 0%
Total Sugars Og
Includes Og Added Sugars 0%

Protein Og |

Vitamin D Omcg 0%

Calcium Omg 0%

Iron Omg 0%

Potassium Omg 0%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
sarving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is
used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients:

Soybean Oil, Water, Corn Syrup, Egg Yolks, Distilled
Vinegar, Contains less than 2% of Salt, Mustard Seed,
Calcium Disodium EDTA added To Protect Flavor.
Contains: Egg.

Contains:
Eggs

Notes

The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding
claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher, and gluten-free

status of a product or item in Sysco eNutrition® (collectively, "Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims")
are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to date. You
should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at
your discretion and risk. Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or completeness of any Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claim and you hereby release Sysco and its affiliates for all claims in any way
related to the Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims. Note that if an item is linked to nutrition
information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be
displayed.

https://enutrition.sysco.cbord.com/eNutrition/HtmIReport/2018231549/showVendorltemNutritionPF/VendorltemBuffer
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MAYONNAISE PACKET Maxje nuses ,(PC{C';)(!K?IS/
SUPC: 4534319 \’

Nutrition Information

Serving size 1 Serving (12 grams)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 80

% Daily Value*

Total Fat8g 10%
Saturated Fat 1.5g 8%
Trans FatOg

Cholesterol less than 5mg 2%

Sodium 80mg 3%

Total Carbohydrate less than 1g 0%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars Og
Includes 0Og Added Sugars ' 0%

Proteln (g

Vitamin D 0.0mcg 0%

CalciumOmg 0%

Iron 0.00mg 0%

Potassium Omg 0%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrientin a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is
used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients:

SOYBEAN OIL, WHITE DISTILLED VINEGAR, CORN
SYRUP, WATER, EGG YOLKS, CONTAINS LESS THAN
2% OF SALT, WHOLE EGGS, LEMON JUICE
CONCENTRATE, EGG YOLK SOLIDS, CALCIUM
DISODIUM EDTA (ADDED TO PROTECT FLAVOR),
NATURAL FLAVORS (CONTAINS MUSTARD)

Contains:
Eggs

Notes

The nutrition information, ingredient§/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding
claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher, and gluten-free

status of a product or item in Sysco eNutrition® (collectively, “Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims")
are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to date. You
should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at
your discretion and risk. Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or completeness of any Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claim and you hereby release Sysco and its affiliates for all claims in any way
related to the Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims. Note that if an item is linked to nutrition
information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be

displayed.

https:/fenutrition.sysco.cbord.com/eNutrition/HtmIReport/2018231549/showVendoritemNutritionPF/VendoritemBuffer 171
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MEATBALL ITALIAN PRCK 1 0z \ECX L
SUPC: 1894575

Nutrition Information

Serving size 1 Serving (85 grams)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 230

% Daily Value*

Total Fat19g 24%
Saturated Fat7g 35%
Trans Fat1g

Cholesterol 45mg 15%

Sodlum 460mg 20%

Total Carbohydrate 6g 2%
Dietary Fiber 2g 7%
Total Sugars 1g
Includes Og Added Sugars 0%

Protein 12g -

m

Calcium 30mg 2%

Iron 1.50mg ' 8%

Potassium 280mg 6%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is
used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients:

BEEF, WATER, TEXTURED SOY PROTEIN (SOY
FLOUR, CARAMEL COLOR), ONIONS, BREAD
CRUMBS (WHEAT FLOUR, SALT, YEAST), CONTAINS
2% OR LESS OF EACH OF THE FOLLOWING: CORN
SYRUP, DEHYDRATED GARLIC, DEHYDRATED
ONIONS, GRILL FLAVOR (FROM SUNFLOWER OIL),
MALTODEXTRIN, NATURAL FLAVOR, PARSLEY
FLAKES, PEPPER (BLACK AND WHITE), ROMANO
CHEESE (MADE FROM SHEEP'S MILK, SALT,
ENZYME), SALT, SOY PROTEIN CONCENTRATE,
SUGAR, TURMERIC EXTRACT.

Contains:
Milk, Soy, Wheat

Notes

The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding
claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher, and gluten-free
status of a product or item in Sysco eNutrition® (collectively, "Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims")
are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to date. You
should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at
your discretion and risk. Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or completeness of any Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claim and you hereby release Sysco and its affiliates for all claims in any way
related to the Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims. Note that if an item is linked to nutrition

https://fenutrition.sysco.cbord.com/eNutrition/HtmIReport/2018231549/showVendorltemNutritionPF/VendoritemBuffer 12



3/4/26, 2:49 PM SYSCO Corporation - eNutrition - Nutrition Information

Sysco ' @hnutrition | |
2 VR
MILK 2% BTL ESL N\\ \L 7 )
SUPC: 7192671

Nutrition Information
Serving size 1 Container (8 FL OZ) (236 MLT)
(T = === " a e e " |

Amount Per Serving

Calories 130

% Daily Value*

Total Fat5g 6%
Saturated Fat3g 15%
Trans FatQg

Cholesterol 20mg 7%

Sodlum 130mg 6%

Total Carbohydrate 13g 5%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars 129
Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%

Proteln 9g

Vitamin D 3.0mcg 15%

Calcium 309mg 25%

Iron 0.00mg 0%

Potassium 420mg 9%

* The % Daily Value (DV) telis you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is
used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients:
Reduced Fat Milk, Vitamin A Palmitate, Vitamin D3.

Contains Milk.

Contains:
Milk

Notes

The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding
claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher, and gluten-free
status of a product or item in Sysco eNutrition® (collectively, "Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims")
are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to date. You
should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at
your discretion and risk. Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or completeness of any Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claim and you hereby release Sysco and its affiliates for all claims in any way
related to the Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims. Note that if an item is linked to nutrition
information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be

displayed.

https://enutrition.sysco.cbord.com/eNutrition/HtmIReport/2018231549/showVendoritemNutritionPF/VendorltemBuffer



3/4/26, 2:50 PM SYSCO Corporation - eNutrition - Nutrition Information

Sysco  @nutrition

CHEESE MOZZARELLA LMPS FTHR SH Mc 2200l & Cheese-
SUPC: 2388783

Nutrition Information

Serving size 1/4 Cup (28 grams)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 80

% Daily Value*

Total Fat5g 6%
Saturated Fat3g 15%
Trans FatOg

Cholesterol 15mg 5%

Sodium 200mg 9%

Total Carbohydrate 2g 1%
Dietary Fiberless than 1g 4%
Total Sugars 0g
Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%

Protein7g

Vitamin D Omcg 0%

Calcium 190mg 15%

Iron Omg 0%

Potassium Omg 0%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is
used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients:

LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE
(PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, CHEESE
CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), POWDERED
CELLULOSE (TO PREVENT CAKING), NATAMYCIN (A
NATURAL MOLD INHIBITOR). CONTAINS: MILK

Contains:
Milk

Notes

The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding
claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher, and gluten-free
status of a product or item in Sysco eNutrition® (collectively, "Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims")
are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to date. You
should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at
your discretion and risk. Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or completeness of any Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claim and you hereby release Sysco and its affiliates for all claims in any way
related to the Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims. Note that if an item is linked to nutrition
information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be

displayed.

https://enutrition.sysco.cbord.com/eNutrition/HtmIReport/2018231549/showVendorltemNutritionPF/VendoritemBuffer



3/3/26, 2:24 PM SYSCO Corporation - eNutrition - Nutrition Information

Sysco  @nutrition MOZ2eile, - Checse Shek
CHEESE MOZZ STRING
SUPC: 4384214

Nutrition Information
Serving size 1 Piece (28 grams)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 80

% Daily Value*
i

Total Fat6g 8%
Saturated Fat 3g ‘ 15%
Trans FatOg

Cholesterol 20mg 7%

Sodium 200mg 9%

Total Carbohydrate 1g 0%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars less than 1g
Includes Og Added Sugars 0%

Proteln 6g

L s L —— |

Vitamin D Omcg 0%

Calcium 220mg 15%

Iron Omg 0%

Potassium Omg 0%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is
used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients:

Low Moisture Part Skim Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized
Part Skim Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes).
CONTAINS: MILK.

Contains:
Milk

Notes

The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding
claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher, and gluten-free

status of a product or item in Sysco eNutrition® (collectively, "Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims")
are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to date. You
should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at
your discretion and risk. Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or completeness of any Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claim and you hereby release Sysco and its affiliates for all claims in any way
related to the Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims. Note that if an item is linked to nutrition
information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be

displayed.

School Equlvalents
Portion Size: 1 oz ID#:
Child Nutrition Label:

Product Formulation Statement:

https://enutrition.sysco.cbord.com/eNutrition/HtmiReport/2481557993/showVendorltemNutritionPF/VendorltemBuffer 1/2
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Sysco Shop

Cheese Stick Mozzarella Battered

6/2 LB 4084976

Ingredients

Low-Moisture Part Skim Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Part Skim Milk,
Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes), Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin,
Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Falic Acid), Water,
Vegetable Oil (Soybean And/Or Canola Oil), Yellow Corn Flour, Bleached
Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Ferrous Sulfate, Thiamine
Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid). Contains 2% or less of Blue 1, Calcium
Caseinate, Dextrose, Leavening (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium
Bicarbonate), Modified Corn Starch, Natural Flavors, Paprika Extract (color),

Red 40, Salt, Sodium Alginate, Spices, Sugar, Whey, Yellow 5. CONTAINS:
Milk, Wheat.

Mt:- 71720cella SheKs

Customer Name: TALL PINES DAY CAMP

Account Number: 138396

Nutrition Facts

2 pieces / 2 piezas Servings per

2 pieces / 2 piezas (72g)

Serving Size

200

% Daily Value*

Amount per Serving

Calories

Total Fat 9g 12%
Saturated Fat 3.5g 18%

Trans Fat
Cholesterol 20mg
Sodium 520mg
Total Carbohydrate 21g
Dietary Fiber less than 1g

Total Sugars

Includes 1 g Added Sugars

Protein 8g
T W g e L 8 |
Vitamin D 0.1mcg

Calcium 200mg

Iron 1.20mg

Potassium 80mg
e ———————————————
* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in

a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice.




Nutrition Facts Servlngs per eontainer:l 51,

1 Tsp. (59), Amount per serving: Calories 5,

" W7otal Fat 0g (0% DV), Sodium 120mg (5% DV), Total
=l carb. 0g (0% DV), Protein Og. Not a sigaificant

b 1 source of saturated fat, trans fat, cholestaol, dietary fiber
b }otal sugars, added sugars, vitamin D, ca

& H{and potassium.

* HINGREDIENTS: DISTILLED VINEGAR, WATER, MUSTAHD SEED, |

J: SALT WHITE WINE, CITRIC ACID. TARTARIC ACID, SPICES.

REFRIGERATE AFT EH OPENING

- DIST. BY L&S PACKING CO., E. FARMINGDALE, NY 11735
WWw. Qﬂldshonseradlsh com

HFVUBZ!

oo -
= et g el



3/17/26, 2:24 PM SYSCO Corporation - eNutrition - Nutrition Information

Sysco  @nutrition

1 . b izl i /'u)
MUSTARD YELLOW PLS JUG )U\\A(S%Z/\f - \['éi“f‘f\
SUPC: 7048836

Nutrition Information .
Serving size 1 Serving (5 grams)
c— — — e |

Amount Per Serving

Calories 0
% Daily Value*
Total FatOg 0%
Saturated FatOg 0%
Trans Fat0g
Cholesterol 0mg 0%
Sodium 55mg 2%
Total Carbohydrate Og 0%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars 0g
Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%
Protein Og
D R —
Vitamin D 0.0mcg 0%
Calcium Omg 0%
Iron 0.00mg 0%
Potassium 10mg 0%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is
used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients:

Distilled Vinegar, Water, #1 Grade Mustard Seed, Salt,
Turmeric, Paprika, Spice, Natural Flavors & Garlic
Powder.

Notes

The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding
claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher, and gluten-free

status of a product or item in Sysco eNutrition® (collectively, "Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims")
are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to date. You
should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at
your discretion and risk. Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or completeness of any Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claim and you hereby release Sysco and its affiliates for all claims in any way
related to the Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims. Note that if an item is linked to nutrition
information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be
displayed.

https://enutrition.sysco.cbord.com/eNutrition/HtmIReport/3487908639/showVenderltemNutritionPF/VendorltemBuffer 117



3/17/26, 2:25 PM SYSCO Corporation - eNutrition - Nutrition Information

Sysco  @nutrition

MUSTARD YELLOW PACKETS
SUPC: 4122594

Nutrition Information

Serving size 1 Serving (6 grams)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 0
% Daily Value*
Total FatOg ) 0%
Saturated FatOg : 0%
Trans FatOg
Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodium 65mg 3%
Total Carbohydrate Og 0%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars Og
Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%
ProteinOg
[ o e S
Vitamin D 0.0mcg 0%
Calcium Omg 0%
Iron 0.00mg 0%
Potassium Omg 0%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is
used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients:
WATER, DISTILLED WHITE VINEGAR, MUSTARD
SEED, SALT, TURMERIC, SPICES.

Notes

The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding
claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher, and gluten-free

status of a product or item in Sysco eNutrition® (collectively, "Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims")
are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to date. You
should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at
your discretion and risk. Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or completeness of any Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claim and you hereby release Sysco and its affiliates for all claims in any way
related to the Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims. Note that if an item is linked to nutrition
information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be

displayed.

https://enutrition.sysco.cbord.com/eNutrition/HtmIReport/3487908699/showVendorltemNutritionPF/VendoritemBuffer 171



3/5/26, 1:54 PM SYSCO Corporation - eNutrition - Nutrition Information

Sysco @nhutrition

NECTARINE FRESH Neetaring
SUPC: 1 !34157

Nutrition Information

Serving size 1 NLEA serving (140 grams)
L__= — - ——w————wssarare—u|

Amount Per Serving

Calories 60

% Daily Value*

Total FatOg 1%
Saturated Fat0g 0%
Trans FatOg

Cholesterol Omg 0%

Sodium Omg 0%

Total Carbohydrate 15g ' 5%
Dietary Fiber2g 9%
Total Sugars 11g
Includes NA Added Sugars NA

Proteln 1g

e ———— |

Vitamin D Omcg 0%

Calcium 8mg 0%

Iron 0.39mg 2%

Potassium 280mg 6%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is
used for general nutrition advice.

Notes

The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding
claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher, and gluten-free

status of a product or item in Sysco eNutrition® (collectively, "Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims™)
are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to date. You
should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at
your discretion and risk. Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or completeness of any Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claim and you hereby release Sysco and its affiliates for all claims in any way
related to the Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims. Note that if an item is linked to nutrition
information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be

displayed.

https://enutrition.sysco.cbord.com/eNutrition/HtmIReport/378729249/showVendorlitemNutritionPF/VendoritemBuffer



3/5/26, 1:55 PM SYSCO Corporation - eNutrition - Nutrition Information

S‘/SCO @nutrition N'\é\\’\'{\ ’ ( :f'\ﬂ/ \)C"\('— P‘/??)é/
BREAKFAST BAR NUTRI-GRN APPLE
SUPC: 5523808

Nutrition Information

Serving size 1 Bar (37 grams)
e S |

Amount Per Serving

Calories 130

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 3.5g 4%
Saturated Fat 0.5g 3%
Trans Fat0Og

Cholesterol Omg 0%

Sodium 110mg 5%

Total Carbohydrate 25g 9%
Dietary Fiber2g 7%
Total Sugars 129
Includes 11g Added Sugars 22%

Proteln 2g

Vitamin D 2.0meg 10%

Calcium 130mg 10%

Iron 1.80mg 10%

Potassium 80mg 2%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000'calories a day is
used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: whole grain oats, whole wheat
flour, soybean oil, enriched flour (wheat flour, niacin,
reduced iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid),
fructose, sugar, dextrose, calcium carbonate, glycerin,
invert sugar, whey, soluble corn fiber, choline bitartrate,
cellulose, salt, cinnamon, potassium bicarbonate, natural
flavor, vitamin mineral blend (salt, niacinamide, iron, zinc
oxide, vitamin D3, vitamin B12, thiamin hydrochloride,
pyridoxine hydrochloride, riboflavin), wheat bran, mono- &
diglycerides, soy lecithin, wheat gluten, carrageenan,
guar gum, FILLING: invert sugar, corn syrup, glycerin,
apple puree concentrate, sugar, sodium alginate,
modified food starch, sodium citrate, lemon juice
concentrate, methylcellulose, citric acid, calcium
phosphate, cinnamon.

Contains:
Milk, Soy, Wheat

Notes

The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding
claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher, and giuten-free
status of a product or item in Sysco eNutrition® (collectively, "Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims")
are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to date. You
should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at

https:ﬂenutrition‘sysco.cbord.ccm!eNutritiunJHtmIReporb‘378729249!sh0wVandor[tamNutrilionPFNandorItemBuffer 1/2
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': Fe {
Sysco @nutrition
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BREAKFAST BAR NUTRI-GRN BLUBRY Nox (- Gion OG- 510 Werr \/
SUPC: 5523816 ‘
Nutrition Information
Serving size 1 Bar (37 grams)

1—

Amount Per Serving

Calories 130

% Daily Value*

Total Fat3.5g 4%
Saturated Fat 0.5g 3%
Trans FatOg

Cholesterol Omg 0%

Sodium 115mg 5%

Total Carbohydrate 25g ‘k9%
Dietary Fiber2g 7%
Total Sugars 11g
Includes 11g Added Sugars 22%

Protein 2g

Vitamin D 2.0mcg 10%

Calcium 130mg _ 10%

Iron 1.80mg 10%

Potassium 80mg 2%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is
used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: whole grain oats, whole wheat
flour, soybean oil, enriched flour (wheat flour, niacin,
reduced iron, thiamin mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid),
fructose, sugar, dextrose, calcium carbonate, glycerin,
invert sugar, whey, soluble corn fiber, choline bitartrate,
cellulose, salt, potassium bicarbonate, natural flavor,
vitamin mineral blend (salt, niacinamide, iron, zinc oxide,
vitamin D3, vitamin B12, thiamin hydrochloride,
pyridoxine hydrochloride, riboflavin), wheat bran, mono- &
diglycerides, soy lecithin, wheat gluten, carrageenan,
guar gum, FILLING: invert sugar, corn syrup, glycerin,
sugar, blueberry puree concentrate, modified food starch,
sodium alginate, natural flavor, citric acid, sodium citrate,
vegetable juice (color), methylcellulose, calcium
phosphate, lemon juice concentrate, apple juice
concentrate.

Contains:
Milk, Soy, Wheat

Notes

The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding
claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher, and gluten-free
status of a product or item in Sysco eNutrition® (collectively, "Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims")
are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to date. You
should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product

https://enutrition.sysco.cbord.com/eNutrition/HtmIReport/378729249/showVendorltemNutritionPF/VendorltemBuffer 1/2
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Sysco @nutrition N N
- Caraan el - Sow et
BREAKFAST BAR NUTRI-GRN STWBRY Nk Groan” S WJ
SUPC: 1400482

Nutrition Information
Serving size 1 Bar (44 grams)
e e S — |
Amount Per Serving
Calories 150
% Daily Value*
Total Fat 3.59 4%
Saturated Fat0.5g 3%
Trans FatOg
Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodlum 140mg 6%
Total Carbohydrate 30g 1%
Dietary Fiber 3g 11%
Total Sugars 129
Includes 12g Added Sugars 24%
Protein 2g
| ———— |
Vitamin D 2.2mcg 10%
Calcium 140mg 10%
Iron 1.90mg 10%
Potassium 110mg 2%
* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrientin a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is
used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients:

INGREDIENTS: WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, INVERT
SUGAR, CORN SYRUP, WHOLE GRAIN OATS,
SOYBEAN OIL, SUGAR, VEGETABLE GLYCERIN,
SOLUBLE CORN FIBER, ENRICHED FLOUR (wheat
flour, niacin, reduced iron, vitamin B1 [thiamin
mononitrate], vitamin B2 [riboflavin], folic acid),
DEXTROSE, FRUCTOSE. CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF
calcium carbonate, strawberry puree concentrate, whey,
wheat bran, natural flavor, modified food starch, sodium
citrate, vegetable juice for color, sodium alginate,
cellulose, citric acid, salt, potassium bicarbonate, vitamin
blend (salt, niacinamide, vitamin B1 [thiamin
hydrochloride], vitamin B6 [pyridoxine hydrochloride],
vitamin B2 [riboflavin], vitamin D3, vitamin B12), mono-
and diglycerides, dicalcium phosphate, methylcellulose,
soy lecithin, lemon juice concentrate, wheat gluten,
carrageenan, iron, guar gum.

Contains:
Milk, Soy, Wheat

Notes

The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding
claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher, and gluten-free

status of a product or item in Sysco eNutrition® (collectively, "Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims")
are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to date. You

https:/fenutrition.sysco.cbord.com/eNutrition/HtmIReport/378729249/showVendoritemNutritionPF/VendorltemBuffer 1/2



Nutrition Facts

1 serving per container
Serving size 1 bar (59g)
e ——— o o= S

Calories 90

—
% Daily Value*

Total Fat 1g 1%
Saturated Fat 0.5g 3%
TransFat 0g .

Cholesterol <5mg 0%

Sodium 35mg 2%

Total Carbohydrate 21g 8%
Dietary Fiber 0g 0%

Total Sugars 16g
Includes 13g Added Sugars 26%

Protein 1g
B
Vit. DOmeg 0% « Calcium 38mg 2%

lronOmg 0% < Potas. 86mg 2%

The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nulrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice.

Size: 25FL. 0Z (74mL)
UPC: 0-75455-86010-3

Allergens: mik
ingredients:

0 (Q_r?_je, Crecpns e

OrangelCream|Bar,

Orange and Vanilla Naturally and Artificially Flavored Frozen Dairy Snack

NI.IT FREE NO ARTIFICIAL Fﬂggl,lggﬁ ,_E_ euurgu _SMART Iy,
DYES {:URN Ym_lp SEED FREE FREE “SN C!( “ oamRY,

FACILITY

SKIM MILK, WHEY, CANE SUGAR, CORN SYRUP, WATER, MALTODEXTRIN (CORN), BUTTERFAT (CREAM), STABILIZER (MONO &
DIGLYCERIDES, GUAR GUM, CAROB BEAN GUM, CARRAGEENAN), NATURAL AND ARTIFICIAL FLAVORS, ANNATTO EXTRACT, TUMERIC
EXTRACT, CITRIC ACID.

MM

UPDATED: 02/21/2024
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Sysco @nutrition o , Tce D
b | '.,'\"‘I{ |‘ ' C FAWLE

ICE ITALIAN ORANGE CUP UY=s

SUPC: 2560340 '

Nutrition Information

Serving size 1 unit (4 fl. oz.) (118 MLT)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 90

% Daily Value*

Total FatOg 0%
Saturated Fat0Og 0%
Trans FatOg

Cholesterol O0mg 0%

Sodlum Omg 0%

Total Carbohydrate 22g 8%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars 22g
Includes 22g Added Sugars 44%

Protein Og o

—_——————————————a

Vitamin D 0.0mcg 0%

Calcium 20mg 2%

Iron 0.00mg 0%

Potassium Omg 0%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrientin a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is
used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients: ‘

WATER, SUGAR, ORANGE JUICE FROM
CONCENTRATE, CITRIC ACID, ACACIAAND GUAR
GUMS, NATURAL FLAVORS, ASCORBIC ACID
(VITAMIN C), FD&C YELLOW #86.

Notes

The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding
claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher, and gluten-free
status of a product or item in Sysco eNutrition® (collectively, "Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims")
are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to date. You
should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at
your discretion and risk. Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or completeness of any Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claim and you hereby release Sysco and its affiliates for all claims in any way
related to the Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims. Note that if an item is linked to nutrition
information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be

displayed.

https:/fenutrition.sysco.cbord.com/eNutrition/HtmIReport/378729249/showVendoritemNutritionPF/VendoritemBuffer
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Sysco  @hutrition

ORANGE FANCY FRESH
SUPC: 7651910

Nutrition Information

Serving size 1 MED Navel Orange (154 grams)
[ ————

Amount Per Serving

Calories 80

% Daily Value*

Of OQ%@S

Total FatOg 0%
Saturated FatOg 0%
Trans FatNA NA

Cholesterol Omg 0%

Sodlum Omg 0%

Total Carbohydrate 19g 7%
Dietary Fiber 3g 11%
Total Sugars 14g
Includes NA Added Sugars NA

Proteln 1g

Vitamin D NA NA

Calcium 38mg - 2%

Iron 0.36mg 2%

Potassium NA NA

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is
used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients:
WHOLE FRESH FANCY ORANGES

Notes

The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding
claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher, and gluten-free

status of a product or item in Sysco eNutrition® (collectively, "Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims")
are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to date. You
should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at
your discretion and risk. Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or completeness of any Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claim and you hereby release Sysco and its affiliates for all claims in any way
related to the Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims. Note that if an item is linked to nutrition
information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be
displayed.

hitps:/fenutrition.sysco.cbord.com/eNutrition/HtmIReport/378729249/showVendoritemNutritionPF/VendoritemBuffer
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COOKIE SANDWICH OREO 5 0z O (e
SUPC: 4008215

Nutrition Information
Serving size 3 cookies (34g) (34 grams)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 160

% Daily Value*

Total Fat7g 9%
Saturated Fat2g ’ 10%
Trans FatOg

Cholesterol Omg 0%

Sodium 115mg 5%

Total Carbohydrate 25g 9%
Dietary Fiberless than 1g 4%
Total Sugars 14g
Includes 13g Added Sugars 26%

Protein 1g

[V s esea——————t |

Vitamin D Omcg 0%

Calcium 10mg 0%

Iron 1.40mg 8%

Potassium 50mg 1%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is
used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients:

INGREDIENTS: UNBLEACHED ENRICHED FLOUR
(WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE
MONONITRATE [VITAMIN B1], RIBOFLAVIN [VITAMIN
B2], FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, PALM OIL, SOYBEAN
AND/OR CANOLA OIL, COCOA (PROCESSED WITH
ALKALI), INVERT SUGAR, LEAVENING (BAKING SODA
AND/OR CALCIUM PHOSPHATE), SOY LECITHIN,
SALT, CHOCOLATE, NATURAL FLAVOR. CONTAINS:
WHEAT, SQY.

Contains:
Soy, Wheat

Notes

The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding
claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher, and gluten-free
status of a product or item in Sysco eNutrition® (collectively, "Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims")
are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to date. You
should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at
your discretion and risk. Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or completeness of any Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claim and you hereby release Sysco and its affiliates for all claims in any way
related to the Product Information 8 Attributes/Diet Types/Claims. Note that if an item is linked to nutrition
information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be

displayed.

https:/fenutrition.sysco.cbord.com/eNutrition/HtmIReport/378729249/showVendorltemNutritionPF/VendorltemBuffer 17
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COOKIE SANDWICH OREO
SUPC: 7662265

Nutrition Information
Serving size 1 pack (22g) (22 grams)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 110

% Daily Value*

Total FatNA NA
Saturated Fat 1.5g 8%
Trans Fat0g

Cholesterol Omg 0%

Sodium 85mg 4%

Total Carbohydrate 169 6%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars NA NA
Includes 9g Added Sugars 18%

Proteln less than 1g
[————- e - - o

Vitamin D NA NA
Calcium 10mg 0%
Iron 0.90mg 6%
Potassium 30mg 1%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is
used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients:

INGREDIENTS: UNBLEACHED ENRICHED FLOUR
(WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE
MONONITRATE [VITAMIN B1], RIBOFLAVIN [VITAMIN
B2], FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, PALM OIL, SOYBEAN
AND/OR CANOLA OIL, COCOA (PROCESSED WITH
ALKALLI), HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, LEAVENING
(BAKING SODA, CALCIUM PHOSPHATE), SALT, SOY
LECITHIN, CHOCOLATE, ARTIFICIAL '
FLAVOR.CONTAINS: WHEAT, SOY.

Contains:
Soy, Wheat

Notes

The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding
claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher, and gluten-free

status of a product or item in Sysco eNutrition® (collectively, "Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims")
are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to date. You
should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at
your discretion and risk. Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or completeness of any Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claim and you hereby release Sysco and its affiliates for all claims in any way
related to the Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims. Note that if an item is linked to nutrition
information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be

displayed.

https://enutrition.sysco.cbord.com/eNutrition/HtmIReport/378729249/showVendoritemNutritionPF/VendoritemBuffer 12



Sysco Shop Tarmeson Cnecte ot

Cheese Pa rmesan Grated Fresh Customer Name: TALL PINES DAY CAMP
Domestic Account Number: 138396

2/5LB 4066781 N utrition FaCts

2 tsp Servings per container

Serving Size 2 tsp (5g)

Amount per Serving

Calories | 20

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 1.5g
Saturated Fat 1g

Trans Fat

Ingredients

Parmesan Cheese: (Pasteurized Part-Skim Cow's Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Cholesterol IeSS than
Enzymes), Powdered Cellulose added to prevent caking, Natamycin (A
Natural Mold Inhibitor).

CONTAINS: MILK.

Sodium 65mg
Total Carbohydrate Og
Dietary Fiber 0g

Total Sugars

Includes 0g Added Sugars

Protein 2g
e e e e e ekl et
Vitamin D Omcg

Calcium 49mg

Iron 0.00mg

Potassium Omg

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice.
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SALAD PASTA ITALIAN
§QC= 1527597

Nutrition Information
Serving size 2/3 Cup (100 grams)
= === e ———
Amount Per Serving
Calories 260
% Daily Value*
Total Fat2.5g 3%
Saturated Fat 0.5g 3%
Trans FatOg
Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodium 900mg 39%
Total Carbohydrate 51g 19%
Dietary Fiber2g 7%
Total Sugars 5g
Includes 2g Added Sugars 4%
Proteln 9g ,
EE= o= S ———————————— |
Vitamin D 0.0mcg 0%
Calcium43mg 4%
Iron 3.00mg 15%
Potassium 80mg 2%
* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is
used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients:

LITE ITALIAN DRESSING (Water, Distilled Vinegar,
Sugar, Salt, Soybean Oil, Xanthan Gum, Dehydrated
Garlic and Onion, Dehydrated Bell Pepper, Sodium
Benzoate and Potassium Sorbate (Preservatives), Spice,
Calcium Disodium EDTA to protect flavor, Spice
Extractives, FD&C Yellow #5 and Yellow #6), SPINACH
PASTA (Semolina, Dried Spinach, Niacin, Ferrous
Sulfate, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, and Folic Acid),
MACARONI PASTA (Semolina (Wheat), Niacin, Iron
(Ferrous Sulfate), Thiamin Mononitrate, Ribofiavin, and
Folic Acid), WATER, CELERY, BLACK OLIVES (Sliced
Ripe Olives, Water, Salt, and Ferrous Gluconate added to
stabilize color), PIMENTOS (Pimentos, Water, Citric
Acid), PARMESAN CHEESE (Pasteurized Part Skim-
Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes, and Powdered
Cellulose (Anti-caking Agent)), DEHYDRATED ONION,
XANTHAN GUM, POTASSIUM SORBATE (Preservative),
SODIUM BENZOATE (Preservative), SALT. CONTAINS:
Wheat, Milk

Contains:
Milk, Wheat

Notes

The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding
claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher, and gluten-free

https://enutrition.sysco.cbord.com/eNutrition/HtmIReport/378729249/showVendoritemNutritionPF/VendoritemBuffer 1/2
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| Yoeto, OQIQA - 10 [l
SALAD PASTA TORTELLINI CHEESE Fosts, SQlad i
SUPC: 3927738

Nutrition Information

Serving size 3/4 cup (140 grams)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 380

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 24g 31%
Saturated Fat 2.5g 13%
Trans Fat0.5g

Cholesterolless than 5mg 2%

Sodium 1250mg 54%

Total Carbohydrate 37g 13%
Dietary Fiber2g 7%
Total Sugars 29
Includes 2g Added Sugars 4%

Protein 6g

_—_— <>

Vitamin D Omeg 0%

Calcium60mg 4%

Iron 2.60mg 15%

Potassium 180mg 4%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is
used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients:

Tortellini Pasta (Enriched Durum Wheat Flour [Wheat
Flour, Niacin, Ferrous Sulfate, Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate,
Riboflavin, Folic Acid], Dakota Champion Flour [Malted
Barley Flour], Water, Eggs, Non-GMO Canola Oil, Sal,
Turmeric, Spinach Powder, Oleoresin Paprika [Paprika
Extract, Refined Sunflower Oil], Cracker Meal
[Unbleached Wheat Flour], Part Skim Ricotta Cheese
[Pasteurized Whole Milk, Skim Milk, Cream, Starter, Salf],
Imported Pecorino Romano Cheese [Sheep's Milk,
Cultures, Salt, Rennet, Starch and Powdered Cellulose to
Prevent Caking]), Canola Oil, Roasted Red Peppers (Red
Peppers, Water, Salt, Citric Acid), Water, Apple Cider
Vinegar (Made from the Juice of Apples, Diluted with
Water to 5% Acidity), Black Olives (Olives, Water, Salt,
Ferrous Gluconate [To Stabilize Color]), Contains 2% or
less of each: Sugar, Vinegar Powder, Garlic (Garlic,
Water), Corn Starch, Spices, Salt, Cultured Dextrose
(Cultured Dextrose, Maltodextrin). Contaips: Wheat, Milk,
Sheep Milk, Eggs.

Contains:
Eggs, Milk, Wheat

Notes

The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding
claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher, and gluten-free

https:/fenutrition.sysco.cbord.com/eNutrition/HtmIReport/3487908699/showVendoritemNutritionPF/VendorltemBuffer 1/2
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PEACH YC DICED CH PEAR JUICE
SUPC: 4987343

Nutrition Information
Serving size 1/2 Cup (124 grams)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 50

% Daily Value*

Total FatOg 0%
Saturated FatOg ' 0%
Trans FatOg

Cholesterol 0Omg 0%

Sodlum Omg 0%

Total Carbohydrate 12g 4%
Dietary Fiber 1g 4%
Total Sugars 10g
Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%

Protein 1g

Vitamin D Omcg 0%

Calcium 9mg 0%

Iron Omg 0%

Potassium210mg 4%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is
used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients: ,
Peaches, Water, Pear Juice from Concentrate

Notes

The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding
claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher, and gluten-free

status of a product or item in Sysco eNutrition® (collectively, "Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims")
are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to date. You
should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at
your discretion and risk. Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or completeness of any Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claim and you hereby release Sysco and its affiliates for all claims in any way
related to the Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims. Note that if an item is linked to nutrition
information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be
displayed.

https://fenutrition.sysco.cbord.com/eNutrition/HtmIReport/378728249/showVendorltemNultritionPF/VendorltemBuffer
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D
PEACH SLICED CH EXTRA LS \ecx
SUPC: 2182063

Nutrition Information

Serving size 1/2 Cup (124 grams)
e e e |

Amount Per Serving

Calories 60

% Dally Value*

Total FatOg 0%
Saturated Fat0g 0%
Trans FatOg

Cholesterol Omg 0%

Sodium 0mg 0%

Total Carbohydrate 16g 6%
Dietary Fiber1g 4%
Total Sugars 159
Includes 7g Added Sugars 14%

Protein 1g

e e |

Vitamin D Omcg 0%

Calcium 1mg 0%

Iron Omg 0%

Potassium 80mg 2%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrientin a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is
used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients:
Peaches, Water, Sugar.

Notes

The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding
claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher, and gluten-free

status of a product or item in Sysco eNutrition® (collectively, "Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims")
are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to date. You
should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at
your discretion and risk. Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or completeness of any Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claim and you hereby release Sysco and its affiliates for all claims in any way
related to the Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims. Note that if an item is linked to nutrition
information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be
displayed.

https://enutrition.sysco.cbord.com/eNutrition/HtmIReport/378729249/showVendoritemNutritionPF/VendorltemBuffer
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SPICE PEPPER BLK TABLE GRND ME
SUPC: 6639827

Nutrition Information

Serving size 1/4 Teaspoon (1 grams)
e | |

Amount Per Serving

Calories 0
1
% Daily Value*
Total FatOg 0%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans FatQg
Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodium 0mg 0%
Total Carbohydrate Og 0%
Dietary Fiber0g 0%
Total Sugars Og
Includes Og Added Sugars 0%
Proteln Og
[ = "5 © e e ———
Vitamin D 0.0mcg 0%
CalciumOmg 0%
Iron 0.00mg 0%
Potassium 10mg 0%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is
used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients:
BLACK PEPPER

Notes

The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding
claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher, and gluten-free

status of a product or item in Sysco eNutrition® (collectively, "Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims")
are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to date. You
should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at
your discretion and risk. Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or completeness of any Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claim and you hereby release Sysco and its affiliates for all claims in any way
related to the Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims. Note that if an item is linked to nutrition
information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be
displayed.

https:/fenutrition.sysco.cbord.com/eNutrition/HtmIReport/378729249/showVendoritemNutritionPF/VendoritemBuffer
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) = R
PEPPERONI SLICED PORK&BF14-16C \¢ ’;-\ oefon - O Hees
SUPC: 2544831 \

Nutrition Information

Serving size

15 slices
<It/>NULL<gt/> (30 grams)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 150

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 14g 18%
Saturated Fat5g 25%
Trans FatOg

Cholesterol 30mg 10%

Sodium 540mg 23%

Total Carbohydrate Og 0%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars Og
Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%

Protein 6g

= = ————-""—"—"——"——_— "

Vitamin D Omcg 0%

Calcium 12mg 0%

Iron 1.00mg 6%

Potassium 100mg 2%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is
used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients:

PORK AND BEEF, salt, spices, dextrose, lactic acid
starter culture, oleoresin of paprika, flavoring, sodium
nitrite, BHA, BHT, citric acid.

Notes

The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding
claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher, and gluten-free

status of a product or item in Sysco eNutrition® (collectively, "Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims")
are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to date. You
should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at
your discretion and risk. Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or completeness of any Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claim and you hereby release Sysco and its affiliates for all claims in any way
related to the Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims. Note that if an item is linked to nutrition
information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be
displayed. !

https://enutrition.sysco.cbord.com/eNutrition/HtmIReport/378729249/showVendoritemNutritionPF/VendoritemBuffer i
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PICKLE DILL KOSHER FRDM CHIP
SUPC: 7029690

Nutrition Information
Serving size Chips (28 grams)
[ = = o o)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 5
% Daily Value*
Total FatOg 0%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat0g
Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodium 210mg 9%
Total Carbohydrate 1g 0%
Dietary Fiber Og _ 0%
Total Sugars Og
Includes 0Og Added Sugars 0%
Protein Og
e g — o ——
Vitamin D Omcg 0%
Calcium 23mg 2%
Iron Omg 0%
Potassium 30mg 1%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is
used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients:

FRESH CUCUMBERS, WATER, SALT, VINEGAR,
GARLIC, SPICES, CALCIUM CHLORIDE (FIRMING
AGENT), 1/10 OF 1% SODIUM BENZOATE
(PRESERVATIVE), NATURAL FLAVORS, EDTA (COLOR
RETAINER), TURMERIC.

Free From:
Crustaceans, Eggs, Fish, Milk, Peanuts, Soy, Tree
Nuts, Wheat

Notes

The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding
claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher, and gluten-free

status of a product or item in Sysco eNutrition® (collectively, "Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims")
are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to date. You
should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at
your discretion and risk. Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or completeness of any Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claim and you hereby release Sysco and its affiliates for all claims in any way
related to the Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims. Note that if an item is linked to nutrition
information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be
displayed.

https:/fenutrition.sysco.cbord.com/eNutrition/HtmIReport/378729249/showVendorltemNultritionPF/VendorltemBuffer 7



Piox- Lemenaae SEA BREEZE

sEA z’E 441 Main Road

R Towaco, NJ 07082
ERAGES ON TAD Phone: (973)334-7777

ﬁf_ﬁ"/‘_ﬂe”_’_——// Fax: (973)334-2617
WWW.SeabreezesyrUpS.COTn

Pink Lemonade
1+5 Beverage Concentrate

*When reconstituted, 2 fl. oz. concentrate yields a 12 fl. oz. beverage*
| ‘

3 Gallon BIB:
Nutrition Facts

192 servings per container
Serving size 12 fl. oz. (355 mL)

Amount per serving

Calories 170
% Daily Value*
Total Fat Og 0%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat Og
Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodium 15mg 1%
Total Carbohydrate 41g 15%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%

Total Sugars 38g
Includes 38g Added Sugars 76%

Protein Og

_—————
Vitamin D Omcg 0%
Calcium 1mg 0%
Iron Omg 0%
Potassium Omg 0%
Vitamin C 1mg 2%

*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contribules to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a
day is used for general nulrition advice.

INGREDIENTS: High Fructose Corn Syrup, Water, Citric Acid, Lemon
Juice Concentrate, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Sodium Benzoate
(Preservative), Gum Acacia, Ester Gum, FD&C Red #40, FD&C Yellow
#5.

Rev. 2024-02-01
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PIZZA CHEESE SCRATCH RDY 16"
SUPC: 0223061

Nutrition Information

Serving size 1 Serving (149 grams)
e e |

Amount Per Serving

Calories 370

Piz2a Checser

% Daily Value*
Total Fat 11g 14%
Saturated Fat 6g 30%
Trans Fat0g
Cholesterol 25mg 8%
Sodium 540mg 23%
Total Carbohydrate 53g 19%
Dietary Fiber 2g 7%
Total Sugars 8g
Includes 1g Added Sugars 2%
Proteln 15g
[ = == e Y — |
Vitamin D Omcg 0%
Calcium 200mg 15%
Iron 3.10mg 15%
Potassium 410mg 9%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is
used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients:

INGREDIENTS: ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR,
MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON,
THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID),
WATER, LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA
AND PARMESAN CHEESES (PART SKIM MILK,
CHEESE CULTURES, SALT, ENZYMES), TOMATO
PASTE, YEAST, DEGERMED YELLOW CORNMEAL,
CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: VEGETABLE OIL (PALM,
SOYBEAN AND/OR CANOLA OIL), SUGAR, SEA SALT,
HYDROGENATED SOYBEAN OIL, SALT, DOUGH
CONDITIONER (ENZYMES, CONTAINS ONE OR MORE
OF THE FOLLOWING: DATEM, CALCIUM
CARBONATE, WHEAT GLUTEN, GUAR GUM,
ASCORBIC ACID), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH,
DEXTROSE, MALTODEXTRIN, SPICE, PAPRIKA,
DRIED GARLIC, CITRIC ACID, SOY LECITHIN, DRIED
ONION, NATURAL FLAVOR, WHEAT STARCH.

Contains:
Milk, Soy, Wheat

Free From:
Crustaceans, Eggs, Fish, Peanuts, Sesame seeds, Tree

Nuts

Notes

The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding

https://enutrition.sysco.cbord.com/eNutrition/HtmIReport/378729249/showVendorltemNutritionPF/VendorltemBuffer 1/2
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DOUGH BALL PIZZA IW 1902 .
SUPC: 4857330

Nutrition Information
Serving size 2 Ounces (57 grams)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 140

% Daily Value*

Total Fat2g 3%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat0g

Cholesterol Omg 0%

Sodium 140mg 6%

Total Carbohydrate 26g 9%
Dietary Fiber1g 4%

Total Sugars 1g
Includesless than  Added

1g Sugars 1%
Protein 5g
ES— ——————T——
Vitamin D Omeg 0%
CalciumOmg 0%
Iron1.70mg 10%
Potassium Omg 0%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is
used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients:

ENRICHED FLOUR BLEACHED (WHEAT FLOUR,
MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMIN
MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER,
SOYBEAN OIL. CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: YEAST,
SUGAR, SALT, VITAL WHEAT GLUTEN, DOUGH
CONDITIONERS (SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE,
ASCORBIC ACID, ENZYMES, L-CYSTEINE).
CONTAINS: WHEAT

Contains:
Wheat

Notes

The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding
claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher, and gluten-free

status of a product or item in Sysco eNutrition® (collectively, "Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims")
are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to date. You
should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at
your discretion and risk. Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or completeness of any Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claim and you hereby release Sysco and its affiliates for all claims in any way
related to the Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims. Note that if an item is linked to nutrition
information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be

displayed.

https://enutrition.sysco.cbord.com/eNutrition/HtmiReport/2018231549/showVendoritemNutritionPF/VendoritemBuffer 17
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Nutrition Facts

6 servings per container

Serving slze 3 pops (148g)
e S e R ]
Per Serving|  PerPop
Calories | 110/ 35
iy |
% v % o
Total Fal Og 0%00 0%
Sotdium Omg  0%[O0mg 0%
Total Carbohydrate (285 10%(9% 3%
Total Sugars g 80
Incl. Added Sugars [24g  48% |87  16%
Protein Og 0g
I | N |
Vitamin C 0% 10%

—_— ey
Not a significant source of saturated fat, trans fat, cholesteral,
dietary fiber, vitamin D, calcium, iron and potassium,
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3/5/26, 2:11 PM SYSCO Corporation - eNutrition - Nutrition Information
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POP TART FR CINN WHL GRN 1CT
SUPC: 0445088

Nutrition Information
Serving size 1 Pastry (48 grams)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 170

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 3g 4%
Saturated Fat1g 5%
Trans FatOg

Cholesterol Omg 0%

Sodium 120mg 5%

Total Carbohydrate 37g 13%
Dietary Fiber 3g ; 1%
Total Sugars 15g
Includes 15g Added Sugars 30%

Protein 2g

Vitamin D Omcg 0%

Calcium 130mg 10%

Iron 1.80mg 10%

Potassium 70mg 1%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calones adayis
used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients:

INGREDIENTS: WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, SUGAR,
ENRICHED FLOUR (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron,
vitamin B1 [thiamin mononitrate], vitamin B2 [riboflavin],
folic acid), CORN SYRUP, DEXTROSE, SOYBEAN AND
PALM OIL, BLEACHED WHEAT FLOUR,
POLYDEXTROSE, GLYCERIN. CONTAINS 2% OR
LESS OF maltodextrin, molasses, calcium carbonate,
leavening (sodium acid pyrophosphate, baking soda),
wheat starch, salt, cinnamon, sodium stearoyl lactylate,
DATEM, gelatin, xanthan gum, niacinamide, reduced iron,
vitamin A palmitate, vitamin B6 (pyridoxine hydrochloride),
vitamin B2 (riboflavin), vitamin B1 (thiamin hydrochloride),
soy lecithin.

Contains:
Soy, Wheat

Notes

The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding
claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher, and gluten-free
status of a product or item in Sysco eNutrition® (collectively, "Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims")
are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to date. You
should defer to the product packaglng and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at
your discretion and risk. Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or completeness of any Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claim and you hereby release Sysco and its affiliates for all claims in any way

https://enutrition.sysco.cbord.com/eNutrition/HtmIReport/378729249/showVendorltemNutritionPF/VendoritemBuffer 12
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CHIP POTATO RIDGED ORIG SS | e Ch\)‘»ﬁ

SUPC: 5527403

Nutrition Information

Serving size By serving (28 grams)
e ]

Amount Per Serving

Calories 160

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 10g 13%
Saturated Fat 1.5g 8%
Trans Fat0Og

Cholesterol Omg 0%

Sodium 140mg 6%

Total Carbohydrate 159 5%
Dietary Fiber1g 4%
Total Sugars less than 1g
Includes NA Added Sugars NA

Protein 2g

Vitamin D Omeg 0%

Calcium 10mg ' 0%

Iron 0.60mg 4%

Potassium 350mg 7%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is
used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients:
Potatoes, Vegetable Oil (Canola, Corn, Soybean, And/Or
Sunflower Oil), And Sait

Notes

The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding
claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher, and gluten-free

status of a product or item in Sysco eNutrition® (collectively, "Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims™)
are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to date. You
should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at
your discretion and risk. Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or completeness of any Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claim and you hereby release Sysco and its affiliates for all claims in any way
related to the Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims. Note that if an item is linked to nutrition
information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be
displayed. |

https://enutrition.sysco.cbord.com/eNutrition/HtmIReport/378729249/showVendoritemNutritionPF/VendoritemBuffer
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SALAD POTATO REGULAR “Potete Seladh
SUPC: 1034594

Nutrition Information

Serving size 1/2 cup (140 grams)

1—

Amount Per Serving

Calories 200

% Dalily Value*

Total Fat12g 15%
Saturated Fat 2g 10%
Trans FatQOg

Cholesterol 10mg 3%

Sodlum 560mg 24%

Total Carbohydrate 21g 8%
Dietary Fiber 2g 7%
Total Sugars 7g
Includes 7g Added Sugars 14%

Protein 3g

Vitamin D 0.5mcg 2%

Calcium 10mg 0%

Iron 0.50mg 2%

Potassium 300mg 6%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a,nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is
used for general nutrition advice. !

Ingredients: o

POTATOES, MAYONNAISE (SOYBEAN OIL, WATER,
EGG YOLKS, VINEGAR, SALT), SUGAR, CELERY,
WATER, SWEET PICKLE RELISH (CUCUMBER,
SUGAR, DISTILLED VINEGAR, SALT, CALCIUM
CHLORIDE, MUSTARD SEED, XANTHAN GUM,
CELERY SEED, DEHYDRATED RED BELL PEPPER,
NATURAL FLAVORS, TURMERIC, MINCED ONION),
MUSTARD (WATER, VINEGAR, MUSTARD SEED, SALT,
SUGAR, TURMERIC, PAPRIKA, GARLIC POWDER,
SPICES, XANTHAN GUM, ANNATTO EXTRACT
COLOR, NATURAL FLAVOR, CITRIC ACID), ONION,
VINEGAR, RED BELL PEPPER, SALT, MODIFIED
CORN STARCH, NATURAL FLAVOR, SODIUM
BENZOATE (PRESERVATIVE), POTASSIUM SORBATE
(PRESERVATIVE), XANTHAN GUM, ANNATTO
EXTRACT (COLOR)

Contains:
Eggs

Notes

The nutrition information, ingredienfs/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding
claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher, and gluten-free
status of a product or item in Sysco eNutrition® (collectively, "Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims™)
are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to date. You
should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product

https://enutrition.sysco.cbord.com/eNutrition/HtmIReport/378729249/showVendorltemNutritionPF/VendorltemBuffer 1/2
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PRETZEL TINY TWIST
SUPC: 2883049

Nutrition Information
Serving size By Serving (14 grams)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 60

% Daily Value*

Prefzels

Total Fat0.5g \ 1%
Saturated FatOg 0%
Trans Fat0Og |

Cholesterol Omg 0%

Sodlum 180mg 8%

Total Carbohydrate 11g 4%
Dietary Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars 0g
Includes 0Og Added Sugars 0%

Protein 1g

e e = e ———

Vitamin D Omcg 0%

Calcium Omg 0%

Iron 1.10mg 6%

Potassium 20mg 0%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in &
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is
used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients:

Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron,
Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Actd), Com Oil,
Corn Syrup, Salt, Ammonium Bicarbonate, Yeast, And
Malt Extract. CONTAINS WHEAT INGREDIENTS.

Contains:
Wheat

Notes

The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding
claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher, and gluten-free

status of a product or item in Sysco eNutrition® (collectively, "Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims™")
are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to date. You
should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at
your discretion and risk. Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or completeness of any Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claim and you hereby release Sysco and its affiliates for all claims in any way
related to the Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims. Note that if an item is linked to nutrition
information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be
displayed.

https:f/enutrition.sysco.cbord.com/eNutrition/HtmIReport/378729249/showVendoritemNutritionPF/VendoritemBuffer
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i e
PRETZEL TINY TWIST CLS SS (1 (-"\”Zé,’U
SUPC: 808264

Nutrition Information
Serving size By Serving (28 grams)
e e S ——— |

Amount Per Serving

Calories 120

% Daily Value*

Total Fat1g 1%
Saturated FatOg 0%
Trans FatQg

Cholesterol Omg 0%

Sodium 370mg 16%

Total Carbohydrate 23g 8%
Dietary Fiberless than 1g 4%
Total Sugars less than 1g
Includes NA Added Sugars NA

Protein 3g

[ e S ——— |

Vitamin D Omcg 0%

Calcium 10mg 0%

Iron2.10mg 10%

Potassium 30mg 1%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is
used for general nutrition advice.

Ingredients:

Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron,
Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Corn Oil,
Corn Syrup, Salt, Ammonium Bicarbonate, Yeast, And
Malt Extract. CONTAINS WHEAT INGREDIENTS.

Contains:
Wheat

Notes

The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding
claims related thereto, including without limitation, claims regarding the vegetarian, vegan, Kosher, and gluten-free

status of a product or item in Sysco eNutrition® (collectively, "Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims")
are provided by product manufacturers and suppliers. Such information may not be complete and/or up to date. You
should defer to the product packaging and/or consult with the product manufacturer for complete and current product
information. Determination of whether or not a product or item meets the parameters of a specific lifestyle/diet is at
your discretion and risk. Sysco and its affiliates do not guarantee the validity, accuracy or completeness of any Product
Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claim and you hereby release Sysco and its affiliates for all claims in any way
related to the Product Information & Attributes/Diet Types/Claims. Note that if an item is linked to nutrition
information from the USDA National Nutrient Database for Standard Reference, ingredients and allergens will not be
displayed.

https:/fenutrition.sysco.cbord.com/eNutrition/HtmIReport/378729249/showVendorltemNutritionPF/VendoritemBuffer
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PRETZEL MINI HOTDOG Prizel” Pogs
SUPC: 8530483

Nutrition Information

Serving size 1 Servling (91 grams)

1_

Amount Per Serving

Calories 250

% Daily Value*

Total Fat11g 14%
Saturated Fat4.5g 23%
Trans FatQOg

Cholesterol 25mg 8%

Sodium 550mg 24%

Total Carbohydrate 269 9%
Dietary Fiber 1g 4%
Total Sugars 2g
Includes 2g Added Sugars 4%

Proteln 9g

[ e ——

Vitamin D Omcg 0%

Calcium 60mg 4%

Iron4.50mg 25%

Potassium 60mg 1%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a
serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is
used for general nutrition advice.

ingredients:

INGREDIENTS: BEEF FRANKFURTER (BEEF, WATER,
SALT, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF: SORBITOL,
FLAVORING, POTASSIUM LACTATE, PAPRIKA,
GARLIC POWDER, HICKORY SMOKE FLAVOR,
SODIUM DIACETATE, SODIUM ERYTHORBATE,
SODIUM NITRITE), BLEACHED ENRICHED WHEAT
FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR,
NIACIN, IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), WATER, BROWN SUGAR,
CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF THE FOLLOWING: YEAST,
DOUGH CONDITIONER (GUM ARABIC, WHEAT
FLOUR, MONO-AND DIGLYCERIDES, SALT,
CELLULOSE GUM, GUAR GUM, ENZYMES), SALT,
CALCIUM PROPIONATE (PRESERVATIVE),
BICARBONATES AND CARBONATES OF SODA.
CONTAINS WHEAT. DOES NOT CONTAIN
BIOENGINEERED FOOD INGREDIENTS.

Contains:
Wheat

Free From:
Crustaceans, Eggs, Fish, Milk, Peanuts, Sesame
seeds, Shellfish, Soy, Tree Nuts

Notes

The nutrition information, ingredients/allergens and attributes/diet types displayed as well as any corresponding

https://enutrition.sysco.cbord.com/eNutrition/HtmIReport/378729249/showVendorltemNutritionPF/VendoritemBuffer 1/2



